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brief history

Beginning in 1922, in the WAAFL is now in it’s 88" year of operation. With 57
clubs, 213 teams and over 13,000 registered players, the WAAFL has grown from
a four team competition to the largest organised football league in WA, catering
for players from the age of 16 years, as well as considerable volunteer personnel
and social supporters.

Many well known WAFL and AFL personnel began their careers in the WAAFL.
Former West Coast Eagles and Hawthorn coach Ken Judge began his coaching
career at an A Grade amateur club. Former Dockers coach Gerard Neesham
played several seasons of amateur football and played at state amateur level.

Other high profile players include Drew Banfield, Brett Jones (West Coast Eagles),
Phil Scott, Troy Wilson (West Coast Eagles), Gary Buckenara (Hawthorn), Shane
Parker (Fremantle), Simon Beasley (Western Bulldogs), Sandover Medallists lan
Dargie (2), Alistair Pickett (2) and Shane Beros.

Former Amateur players who have gone on to be senior administrators include
current WA Football Commission Chairman Dr Neale Fong (a triple A Grade
Fairest & Best medallist with the WAAFL), former Chairman of the WA Football
Commission Dr Peter Tannock, current Chairman of Sydney Swan Richard Colless
and former West Coast Chairman and AFL Commissioner Terry O’Connor are just
a few who have gone on to contribute to Football at a higher level.

The WAAFL is continuing to focus on the future and how the league uses its
leadership and resources to set new standards of excellence and relevance for
its member clubs’ and various committees.







presidents report

For 88 seasons the WAAFL has stood the test of time, through
rough and smooth, highs and lows. This past year has been
interesting and at times a challenging one. By reading through
the highlights you will gain a snap shot of some of the issues
and achievements we have dealt with.

The WA Amateur League continues to receive due recognition
for the major role it plays in community football via the
tremendous financial and professional support provided by the
WA Football Commission. Together with our many corporate
partners, the financial support provided has ensured the
financial stability of the league and helped to reduce the cost of
participation for our thousands of players.

Many people contribute many hours of voluntary time
throughout the season to ensure the continued professionalism
and growth of amateur football. To all people who have
volunteered their time to assist with various committees,
tribunals, media, development councils and umpiring. Thank
you for your support.

The board consisting of Trevor Howard (Vice President) Peter
Grosser, Bruce Wainwright, Mark Herron, Milton Sanders,
Bill Armstrong, Graham Hill and Wayne Molloy all with wide
business and management skills have served all clubs well,
while advancing the strategic plans of the WAAFL.

The hard work of our umpires coaching panel under the
direction of Glenn Omodei, supported by Terry Battle, Terry

Tomlinson and Des Morgan has seen a significant increase of
numbers of umpires as well as achieving higher standards and
performances.

The community football staff under the direction of CEO
Brendan Cullinan, have serviced all our clubs well in a
professional manner. Operations Manager, Geoff Palmer, Office
manager Natalie Couch, Operations Coordinator Matt Henson,
Assistants Dylan Mellon, Sharni Rowe and Jasmyn Davidson
have teamed together in their usual efficient way.

The WAAFL has played a major role in the Community Football
Council (comprises WAAFL, Womens FL, Mercantile FA, AFL
Masters and Peel FL), working closely together for the growth
through the metro and outer metro areas.

In concluding, the WAAFL has grown to 57 clubs with 213
teams with over 13,000 registered players. All this achieved
by the hard work contributed by a huge number of dedicated
volunteers and supporters which benefits the local community,
families and individuals whilst growing our great game.

Many thanks to all especially those retiring after long years of
unselfish service and we look forward to your participation
next season.

John Davies
President




2009 highlights

Continued growth of our competition with new additional
divisions in the West Coast Eagles Amateur colts and the
number of overall teams reaching 213.

The WAAFL West Coast Eagles U/23 State Amateur team
defeated the VAFAU/23’s by a point at South Fremantle Oval.
That win was the second successive defeat by our team over
Victoria. WA now Leads the National Championship series.

OurU/23’salso defeated a Peel Football League representative
team in the inaugural clash in a close encounter.

We introduced the WAAFL integrated football program.
Western Australia’s first football competition for the
intellectually disabled took a great leap towards reality this
season with “Come and Try” days across metropolitan Perth
proving to be a huge success. 5 games were held with the
hope of introducing a permanent full fixture competition in
2010.

Five teams from the dissolved Sunday Football League were
admitted into the WAAFL at late notice. Despite initially
fixturing problems they have all achieved finals positions
with three clubs winning premierships.

The Western Australian Football Association (single seam
competition) was also successfully absorbed into the
Amateurs.

Wayne Molloy (former Sunday FL Chairman) was appointed
to the WAAFL Board early in the season.

The WAAFL conducted its first night Grand Final in a very
successful venture, Rossmoyne 8.7 (55) and North Fremantle
8.5 (53) to claim H Grade honours on a historical night.

North Beach A Grade continued with Premiership success.
Under Coach Bill Duckworth they won their 6" flag in a row,
also making it 9 titles in 11 seasons.
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Our largest and most successful Annual Presentation Night
with in excess of 750 guests attending the event at the Perth
Convention & Exhibition Centre.

The announcement of the inaugural Hall of Champions which
will honour champions of the past from amateur football in
the categories of coaches, administrators, players, media
and umpires.

Brett Fullarton became the first sitting Board Member of the
WAAFL to be nominated and elected a Commissioner of the
WAFC.

The Australian Amateur Football Council (AAFC) made a
decision to select an all Australia U/23 team to tour South
Africa at the end of the 2010 season.

Two new sponsors’ entered into partnership agreements
to compliment our already valued list. Welcome aboard
Midway Ford and Power Play Sports.

WAAFL Executive Officer Brendan Cullinan resigned after
the football season. For nearly four seasons he has served
the League well, help guiding it through a great period of
change, exceptional growth and financial stability. We
appreciate the time he spent with us.

Bassendean stalwart, Dean Martin played his 500" game for
the club.

Wesley Curtin’s Trent Cooper continued his impressive
record of WAAFL achievements. A former state player won
the league’s E Reserve Fairest & Best medal to go along with
his Leading Goal Kicker medal from 2005 and Fairest & Best
medals from 2002, 2003 and 2005.

Mark Sinden from Brentwood Booragoon, winner of 11 club
Fairest & Best’s and WAAFL C Reserve Fairest & Best winner
played his 400 club game.




ceo’s report

The 2009 season will be remembered as a watershed year
for metropolitan community football in Western Australia.
The successful integration of three traditional and historic
competitions into one body without the loss of any club is a
credit to all involved who volunteer their time to manage clubs
and to the Board and staff who oversaw this historic event.

The integrated leagues under the Western Australian Amateur
Football League resulted in fifty-seven clubs with two hundred
and thirteen teams and over thirteen thousand registered
players to be one of the largest senior football competitions in
Australia. Excluding the clubs from the former Sunday Football
League and the West Australian Football Association, the
WAAFL grew by a staggering twelve senior and three colts teams
in 2009. A great testament to the hard work of all volunteers
in recruiting players and ensuring the WAAFL maintains to be
viewed as a quality competition.

The growth of the colts resulted in the West Coast Eagles
Amateur Colts competition expanding from four to six divisions.
Former University player and current West Coast Eagles squad
member, Brett Jones, was privileged to have a grade named in
his honour. Forty one clubs fielded colts’ teams with eleven
clubs fielding two teams in different divisions.

Corporate partnerships continue to be a major focus of the
League. The support by major partners, Fosters Australia,
West Coast Eagles Football Club, Keystart Home Loans and
Sherrin ensure the League is in a financial position to safeguard
the clubs against any major increase in affiliation fees. These
partners are supported by Park Auto Centre, Powerplay Sports,
Midway Ford, Cougar Sportswear, Toyota Genuine Autoparts,
Office First Booragoon and West Coast Surgical and Medical
Supplies. To all of our corporate partners, we thank you for
your continued support.
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The League would not continue to operate so successfully
without the many people working behind the scenes. To all
presidents, committee members, coaches, team managers,
umpires, trainers, and all other people who assist each week
in so many ways, thank you for your support and the pride
you take in your work each week. | would especially like to
acknowledge retiring presidents who have committed many
hundreds of hours of work over the years to lead their clubs.

To the key leaders of the League — the WAAFL Board, thank you
for your support throughout the season. As volunteers, the
Board under the leadership of President John Davies continue
to evolve and strategically lead the League.

To all the supportive and friendly staff at the Community
Football Office — Geoff Palmer, Natalie Couch, Matt Henson,
Dylan Mellon, Sharni Rowe and Jasmyn Davidson — all should
be congratulated for what has been achieved this year under
sometimes taxing circumstances.

As this will be my last report as Chief Executive Officer, |
would personally like to thank everyone for their personal
and professional support over the past four seasons. | have
thoroughly enjoyed the opportunity to work with all the clubs,
Board and staff to overcome the many challenges that we have
faced together. What has been achieved this year is only the
start of a new era in community football with amateur football
leading the way.

Thank you all and best wishes for the future.

Brendan Cullinan
Chief Executive Officer




06

umpiring report

2009 was an extremely successful season for the WAAFL
Umpiring Team. The main success evolved from the integration
of the Field Umpire Talent Squad into the existing umpiring
team allowing these young up and coming umpires to join
those experienced campaigners. Both sides of the equation
benefited immensely with the young guys vastly improving
facets such as communication and man management, with the
more experienced guys stepping up to greater fitness levels
leading to better on field performance. WAAFL Umpiring is now
the final stepping stone for umpires of all 3 disciplines on the
talent pathway before they reach WAFL level.

Further to this there were a number of other successes. The
number of matches covered by coach appointed Field and
Boundary umpires was at an all time high. We also returned to
covering C Grade (both divisions) and further divisions of Colts
football in the Field umpire discipline and the 3 Field umpire
system was successfully implemented in a minimum of one A
grade fixture each week.

Also, the Club Umpire Policy which included 9 coaching sessions
was run throughout the season at varies geographic locations,
Goal umpires again covered 4 divisions of League and Reserves
football, record numbers of umpires were promoted to get
a taste of A grade football and finally a strong relationship
continued between the League and the Umpires Association.

In 2009 the role of Senior Community Umpire Manager became
full-time. This allowed the role to be expanded and for a greater
hands-on approach to be implemented. As a result Umpiring
had a greater input with the Community Football Office and the
Community Football Council and a real direction going forward
in areas that can be controlled. The challenge will always remain
with the game day environment but the WAAFL has shown that it
is committed to supporting umpires going forward which will go
a long way to helping retain the current team and build on it.

A big thank you again needs to go to the Mount Lawley Amateur
Football Club for renegotiating the MOU for a further 2 seasons

‘ WAAFL 2009 YEARBOOK

to allow the umpiring group to use their facilities at Hamer Park
for training and learning. The facilities are first class and with
the growth in numbers of umpires attending training in 2009
this venue provided all the resources required to service such
a large group.

| would like to also take this opportunity to thank my 3 main
coaches for this season in Terry Battle (Field), Des Morgan
(Boundary Co-ordinator) and Terry Tomlinson (Goal) for their
efforts. The amount of hours and effort these gentleman put
in is remarkable and they should be congratulated by all. |
would also like to thank all the other coaching and support staff
who are too many to name including assistant coaches, match
day coaches, training and support staff and administrative
assistants who have all contributed to the highly professional
team that the Senior Community Umpires are.

A big congratulations also goes to the West Australian
Community Football Umpires Association headed by President
Matt O’Mara who provide great support to all their members
and ensure that a number of functions take place during the
season to allow the Umpiring Team to enjoy great fellowship.

Thanks also to all those involved in Amateur Football. To
Brendan Cullinan and his team at the Community Office, to
John Davies and his Board, to all of the Clubs, Players, Officials,
Volunteers and Spectators who along with the Umpires make
Amateur Football what it is.

Finally to RICK HART who once again has been the major
sponsor for Umpiring in WA and has provided crucial funding to
ensure umpiring needs are met including those of the WAAFL
Umpires.

Glenn Omodei
Senior Community Umpire Manager
West Australian Football Commission




2009 officials

JOHN DAVIES TREVOR HOWARD BILL ARMSTRONG PETER GROSSER
President Vice President

MARK HERRON GRAHAM HILL WAYNE MOLLOY MILTON SANDERS

BRUCE WAINWRIGHT BRENDAN CULLINAN GEOFF PALMER NATALIE COUCH
CEO Operations Manager Office Manager

MATT HENSON DYLAN MELLON JASMYN DAVIDSON SHARNI ROWE
Operations Coordinator Operations Assistant Operations Assistant Administration Assistant




2009 officials

AAFC REPRESENTATIVES
Brendan Cullinan

John Davies

Trevor Howard

AUDITOR
Denis Heaney

CFC REPRESENTATIVES
Brendan Cullinan

John Davies

COMMUNITY FOOTBALL DFDC REPS

Claremont Chris Shine

East Fremantle Vacant

East Perth Bill Armstrong
Peel Malcolm Smith
Perth John Dorazio
South Fremantle Brad Grant
Subiaco Trevor Howard
Swans Dist. Bruce Wainwright
West Perth Adam Jasper

CONSTITUTIONS, BY-LAWS & LEGAL ADVICE
Mark Herron

Bruce Wainwright

Geoff Palmer

FINANCE COMMITTEE
Brendan Cullinan
Graham Hill

HALL OF CHAMPIONS COMMITTEE
Gerry Stokes (Chairman)

Baden Pratt

Brendan Cullinan

Don Baker

John Davies

Neil Donaldson

Neil Judge

INVESTIGATION TRIBUNAL
Jon Carson

Mal Harford

John Prior

MEDIA

Perry King (Twin Cities FM)

Ross Rayson (Twin Cities FM)
Andrea Damonse (WAFL Budget)
Dylan Mellon
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PROTESTS & DISPUTES TRIBUNAL
Alistair MacMillan
Brian Watkins
Debbie Clinch
Eric Martino
Geoff Metcalf
Gerry Stokes
Graeme Jacques
Jim Haines

Keiren Kinsella
Neil Donaldson
Neil Judge

Phil Cousins

Rob Milburn

Ron McDonald
Simon Growden
Teresa Farmer

TRIBUNAL SECRETARY
Matt Henson

RECORDING OF WEEKLY SCORES
Ashlea Archer

REINSTATEMENT COMMIITTEE
Peter Grosser

Geoff Palmer

Bruce Wainwright

REPRESENTATIVE FOOTBALL COMMITTEE
Peter Grosser (Chairman)

Bill Armstrong

Brendan Cullinan

Geoff Palmer

STATE TEAM OFFICIALS

Wayne Langborne (Coach)
Warren Eddy (Assistant Coach)
Nick D’Angelo (Assistant Coach)
Stuart Johnston (Assistant Coach)
Glenn Stephens (Assistant Coach)
Andrew Maiorana (Fitness Coach)
Peter Grosser (WAAFL State Director)
Steve Allan (Trainer)

Ashley Lynch (Trainer)

Guy Zaiti (Team Manager)
Stephen Gravina (Runner)

Glenn Omodei (Umpire)

Colin Gray (Umpire)

UMPIRES COACHES

Terry Battle (Field)

Sav Borg (Assistant Field)

Terry Tomlinson (Goal)

Des Morgan (Boundary Coordinator)



western australian integrated football

Western Australian’s first football competition for people with
an intellectual disability will commence in 2010.

Following the success of four “Come & Try Days” and a trial
match conducted this season, four teams will participate in the
inaugural competition next year. Three WAAFL clubs — Lynwood
Ferndale, Fremantle CBC, and Kingsway, will field teams while a
team will be established in the Peel region. It is expected that,
similar to the success of this type of competition in Victoria and
South Australia, the number of teams will grow in future years
as community awareness of the competition increases and
more WAAFL clubs offer support. The competition format will
consist of fortnightly matches involving all teams.

A collaborative approach by key stakeholders has ensured that
this concept has successfully evolved. The Department of Sport
and Recreation has provided a grant and logistical support. The
Recreation & Sport Network, Disability Services Commissions,
East Perth and Perth District Football Development Councils,
and the respective WAAFL clubs have all worked collaboratively
to ensure that the concept was successfully promoted and the
“Come & Try Days” were professionally managed.

The WAAFL Board’s plan is to establish a permanent division of
teams hosted by existing WAAFL clubs within the next three to

five years.




west coast eagles

under 23 state amateur team

This year’s program ran for seven weeks with training
commencing on the 22" April. Program included seven training
runs, one internal scratch match, two competitive games
against the WACFL & Peel Football League. In excess of 70
players attended training from 24 clubs and in the final game
against Victoria we had representatives from 11 clubs.

The practice matches are a integral part of the program.
Although we lost against the WACFL it was again a quality
contest and showed we had some hard work to do. With this
loss to the country boys we could not rest any players and we
played our best squad against Peel. This game was a tough hit
out and because the boys were challenged it enabled them to
gel together, finally getting on top in the second half to record
a narrow victory. This gave the boys a lot of confidence leading
into the game against Victoria.

The game against Victoria was a very tight contest all day, the
tackling, pressure and overall quality was as good as ever seen
at representative football level. It was played in excellent spirit
with both sides upholding the amateur ethos of fairness and
competitiveness and both sides should be commended for the
way they conducted themselves.

The first quarter was very even with the VAFA holding a slender
quarter time lead. In the second WA pretty much dominated
the game and should have put the game out of the Vic’s grasp
but didn’t due to poor goal conversion. 2 goals 6 points against
alate Vic goal saw us go into the half time break with an 18 point
lead. The Vic’s were always going to come back and to their
credit they reduced the margin to 9 points at the final break.

eagles
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Although the momentum was with the Vic’s, WA kicked the
first goal of the final quarter. The Vic’s refused to give up and
got within a point with a minute to go. Somehow we managed
to hold on to record an exciting win.

One of the best parts of the win was the coaching staff went
in with a specific game plan and the players carried out these
instructions to perfection and won the game.

All players should be extremely proud of what they
achieved.

| would like to thank John Davies and Board & CEO Brendan
Cullinan for your support of me and the program. I'd like to
also thank my support team comprising Glenn Stephens, Nick
D’Angelo, Andrew Maoirana, Stewart Johnson and Warren
Eddy. Your efforts played a significant role in the teams
overall success.

Also to Peter Grosser, Geoff Palmer and Guy Ziati thank you
for the organization of the program which again ran like
clockwork. Nothing is ever a problem for you guys and |
appreciate the time you give to the program.

In closing special thanks must go to the West Coast Eagles
Football Club, all players, coaches and the WAAFL clubs for
your continued support of our State program. This is the
reason for amateur football being the leading community
based competition in Western Australia.

Wayne Langborne




BACK ROW: Scott Garvey, James Read, Ed Adcock, Matthew Breen, Matthew Coker, Daniel Starr, Aaron Sweet
MIDDLE ROW: Guy Ziati (Team Manager), Glenn Stephens (Asst. Coach), Ashley Lynch (Trainer), Nick D’Angelo (Asst. Coach), Tim
Underwood, Luke Harding, Michael McCann, Preston O’Keefe, Scott Dillon, Andrew Clarke, James Grabsky, Morgan Cooper, Damon

Bull, Warren Eddy (Asst. Coach), Steve Allen (Trainer), Peter Grosser (WAAFL State Director)

FRONT ROW: Guy Boudville, Simon Jones (Vice Captain), Tyrone Miller (Vice Captain), Jamie Birrell (Captain), Wayne Langborne
(Coach), Jarrad Heller (Vice Captain), Gabe Orr

RESULTS

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Final
WAAFL 2.3 5.11 6.11 8.12 60
VAFA 2.5 3.5 5.8 8.11 59

Neil Judge Medal: Aaron Sweet

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Final
WAAFL 3.1 3.5 5.11 8.14 62
PFL 4.2 7.3 7.3 8.4 52

Best on Ground: Aaron Sweet

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Final
WAAFL 2.1 4.5 4.7 8.7 55
WACFL 3.0 5.2 8.3 13.5 83
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west coast eagles

state amateur colts team

In 2009 the West Coast Eagles State Amateur Colts program
entered into its third year, again proving a success with the team
taking home the Neil Judge Shield while also providing important
development opportunities for colts aged players.

The program has been heavily backed by the WAAFL board with
the belief it would help young players not only at club level, but
by providing a pathway to the West Coast Eagles U/23 State
Amateur side. The opportunities are also there for players to
continue on to All Australian football and represent their country
at an international level and also the possibility of continuing on
to the WAFL.

Coachesalsobenefitfromthe state programs, gaining knowledge
and experience at a higher level and being able to take this back
to their amateur clubs.

This years’ program ran for 10 weeks with three matches taking
place, developing players skills both on and off the field in a
positive environment whilst hopefully helping them to realise
their maximum potential.

The first match of the program took place against the CBH
WACFL Colts team, the West Coast Eagles State Amateur Colts
side managing to claim victory in a classic encounter. In a see-
sawing affair it was the WAAFL colts who managed to snatch
victory in the dying seconds, winning the match by 4 points and
taking home the Neil Judge Shield for the first time in 10 years.

The next outing was against the Perth Colts, an invaluable part
of the program giving players insight to total commitment and
various playing styles, challenging themselves as to where
they’re at in their football. Unfortunately the West Coast Eagles
Amateur State team couldn’t overcome the Perth colts but
the experience will be vital in the players’, and coaches, future
development.

A match against the WA State 16’s Academy Squad concluded

our program and provided an exciting challenge for the West
Coast Eagles State Amateur Colts team. The State 16’s Academy
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eagles

Players are highly skilled, committed and professional and
no doubt littered with future AFL and WAFL stars. Although
losing the encounter by a narrow margin the WAAFL colts team
should be applauded for their magnificent effort, displaying
skill, courage and professionalism in a hard fought match.

The end result and effort throughout the entire 10 weeks tells
the coaching staff the players have learnt from the experience
and that Amateur football is in good hands as the playerswho
came through the system will without question go on to become
outstanding players, and teachers, at their respective clubs.

I would like to sincerely thank WAAFL President John Davies and
his board for once again showing faith in me this year, as well
as WAAFL CEO Brendan Cullinan and State Team Co-Ordinator
Peter Grosser who have supported the program fantastically.

| would also like to thank the following people: Geoff Palmer
and Matt Henson (WAAFL Operations Manager and Operations
Co-Ordinator), Assistant coaches Mark Parnell, Russel Banks
and Calvin Leighton, team manager Anton Ferrari, runner
Shane Leinasars and our Physios, Sara and Emma.

| would like to finish off by thanking all the players involved
for their commitment, and to the coaches and WAAFL clubs
for your support and input as without it, state representative
football would not be as exciting and healthy as it is today.

Andy Leinasars

RESULTS

‘ 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Final
WAAFL 5.2 8.5 9.9 13.13 091
WAFL16’s 3.2 7.7 11.8 16.9 105

‘ 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Final
WAAFL 4.2 7.2 8.3 11.4 70
WACFL 1.4 4.7 5.12 9.12 66




hall of champions

In 2010, the WA Amateur Football League is proud to announce
it will introduce a WA Amateur Football Hall of Champions,
recognising the elite players, coaches, umpires and administrators
of amateur football.

The concept will closely follow that of the West Australian
Football Commission’s Hall of Fame with recipients of the award
being known as “Champions of WA Amateur Football” and being
inducted in a special event held annually.

The nominations for players, coaches, umpires and administrators
will come from within amateur football, with all clubs invited
to nominate players and officials they believe should be
considered as Champions. Members of the general public
will also have the opportunity to submit nominations for any
player or official since 1922, the beginning of amateur football
in WA.

Tom Naylor

North Fremantle Amateur Football Club, 1939

From the nominations received, the sub committee will select
up to eight inductees to become the first Champions of WA
Amateur Football at the inaugural event to be held in 2010.

Over the years amateur football has produced many great
players, coaches and administrators, the WA Amateur Football
Hall of Champions will endeavor to recognise and reward
the Champions, many of whom were volunteers and never
received proper recognition.

Whilst individual clubs have honour boards within their clubs,
to be named a Champion of WA Amateur Football will give a
new status to the heroes of our great game.

Gerry Stokes
Chairman
WAAFL Hall of Fame Committee

West Australian Team, 1936

West Australian Team, 1936
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WAAFL honourboard
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1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941

1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

W. R. Orr
W. R. Orr
E. Isaachsen
E. Isaachsen
E. D. Pym
E. D. Pym
E. D. Pym
E. D. Pym
G. Hearn
G. Hearn
G. L. Robson
G. L. Robson
G. L. Robson
G. L. Robson
G. L. Robson
G. L. Robson
C.J. Veryard
C.J. Veryard
C.J. Veryard
.J. Veryard
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Veryard
Veryard
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Veryard
Veryard
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Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
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. Miller
. Miller
. Miller
. Miller
. Miller
. Miller
. R. Gibson
R. Gibson
. R. Gibson
. Jamieson
. Jamieson
. Jamieson
. Jamieson
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C.J. Jamieson

C. J. Jamieson
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. Jamieson

C. J. Jamieson

C. J. Jamieson

R. Hood

A.J. Mettam
W. Flanagan
H. R. Honnor
. Selden

. E. Fennell

. C. Rose

J. Price

.J. Price

. J. Flanagan
Chapman
Chapman
R. Mattiske
R. Mattiske
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
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. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. B. Grosvenor

. B. Grosvenor
. B. Grosvenor
. B. Grosvenor
. B. Grosvenor
. B. Grosvenor
. B. Grosvenor

.J. Goddard
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. K. Naylor
. K. Naylor

K. Naylor
K. Naylor
K. Naylor

. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)

. Grosvenor (Asst)

Grosvenor (Asst)

. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor

. Naylor
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YEAR
1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

PRESIDENT

C.J. Jamieson
C.J. Jamieson
S. D. Woodward
T. R. Howard
. Howard
. Howard

. Howard

. Howard

=

R. Howard

R. Howard
R. Baker
R. Baker
R. Baker
R. Baker
Davies
Davies

“-ooood

. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J. Davies
J.Davies
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VICE PRESIDENT

. Giles (Snr)

. Freeman (Jnr)
Giles (Snr)

. Freeman (Jnr)
Giles (Snr)
Freeman (Jnr)
Giles (Snr)

. Freeman (Jnr)
Freeman (Snr)
R. Baker (Jnr)
. Freeman (Snr)
. R. Baker (Jnr)
. Freeman (Snr)
. R. Baker (Jnr)
. Freeman (Snr)
. R. Baker (Jnr)
. Freeman (Snr)
. R. Baker (Jnr)
. R. Baker

. Hasson

. Hasson

. Hasson

. Davies

Jacques
Clement
Sanders
. Sanders
. Sanders
Sanders
Sanders
Sanders
Sanders
. Sanders
. Sanders
. Sanders
ward

ward

oward

. Ho
. Ho
.H

SECRETARY

B. Wainwright
B. Wainwright
B. Wainwright
B. Wainwright
B. Wainwright
B. Wainwright
B. Wainwright

B. Wainwright

@

. Wainwright

. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
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. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
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TREASURER

J. Ashley

G. Livingstone
G. Livingstone
G. Livingstone
G. Livingstone

G. Livingstone

(9]

. Livingstone

. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Thomas

>TO0000600

. Thomas
. Thomas

> >

. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
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REGISTRAR

T. K. Naylor

T.

1o

K.

K.

Naylor

Naylor

. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor

. Naylor

EXECUTIVE OFFICER
J. Ashley

G. Parlongo

B. Thirley

B. Thirley

N. R. Judge J.P.
N. R. Judge J.P.

N. R. Judge J.P.

=
)

.Judge J.P.

=
o

.Judge J.P.

.Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
M. Stow

J. Webster
J. Webster
J. Webster
J. Webster
R. Cullinan
R. Cullinan
R. Cullinan
R. Cullinan
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WAAFL life members

YEAR

1938
1939
1940
1947

1949
1950
1951

1953
1954
1955
1956

1958
1960
1966
1969

1970

MEMBER

J.L. Robson
S.M. Miller

V. Bennett
H.B. Grosvenor
C.J. Veryard
J.F. Kenneally
F. Breen

W. O’Grady
A. Moncrieff
H.R. Lewis
T.K. Naylor
B.J. Giles

H. Knox

R. Henkel

C.J. Jamieson
L. Tetley

J. Dolan

E. Freeman

K. Mathews
R. Dalziell
Jim Davies

YEAR

1972
1976

1978

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1986

1989
1991
1995
2001
2006

MEMBER

N. Donaldson

R. Thompson

W. Smith

G. Livingstone
L. Eborall

J. Ince

V. Killeen
J. Carey
B.J. Grosvenor (Miss)
A.E.M. Andrews

D.R. Baker

N.E. Browne

D. Frame

B. Wainwright

John Davies

T.R. Howard

G. Maskiell

M. Sanders

N. Judge
G. Metcalf




16

club directory

BALLAJURA
President: Nick Antartis
Grades: C Black, C Black Reserve, G

BASSENDEAN
President: Nathan King
Grades: C Black, C Black Reserve, G

BAYSWATER
President: Alan Clement
Grades: D Gold, D Gold Reserve

BEECHBORO
President: Scott MacDougall
Grades: D Black, D Black Reserve

BELMONT DISTRICTS

President: Jaden Curley

Grades: C Gold, C Gold Reserve, H, Laurie
Keene Colts

BRENTWOOD BOORAGOON
President: Rhys Jenkins

Grades: C Black, C Black Reserve, G, lan
Dargie Colts

BULLCREEK LEEMING

President: Matthew Jones

Grades: B, B Reserve, F Grade, Drew
Banfield Colts

CANNING VIC PARK SOUTH PERTH
President: Mark Spencer
Grades: D Gold, D Gold Reserve

CARLISLE

President: Laurie Sutherland

Grades: D Black, D Black Reserve, lan
Dargie Colts

COCKBURN LAKES

President: Lionel McQueen

Grades: C Gold, C Gold Reserve, Laurie
Keene Colts

COLLEGIANS

President: Craig Gibson

Grades: A, A Reserve, F, Phil Scott Colts,
Brett Jones Colts

COOLBELLUP

President: Gavin Leslie Rule

Grades: D Black, D Black Reserve, West
Coast Eagles Colts

COOLBINIA WEST PERTH

President: Anthony Florido

Grades: C Gold, C Gold Reserve, Laurie
Keene Colts

DIANELLA MORLEY

President: Chris Chadd
Grades: D Gold, D Gold Reserve, H
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EAST FREMANTLE
President: Patrick De Haan
Grades: D Gold, D Gold Reserve, H

ELLENBROOK
President: David Van Raalte
Grades: D Gold, D Gold Reserve

FORRESTDALE
President: Trevor Babbe
Grades: G Grade

FREMANTLE C.B.C.

President: Bradley Grant

Grades: A, A Reserve, E, E Reserve,
H, Phil Scott Colts

GOSNELLS
President: Norman Barratt
Grades: C Black, C Black Reserve

HAMERSLEY CARINE

President: Des Lock

Grades: B, B Reserve, E, E Reserve,
Drew Banfield Colts

HIGH WYCOMBE

President: Brett Hockley
Grades: C Gold, C Gold Reserve,
H, Laurie Keene Colts

KALAMUNDA

President: Mark Buscombe

Grades: C Black, C Black Reserve, lan
Dargie Colts

KELMSCOTT

President: Len Gandini

Grades: D Black, D Black Reserve, West
Coast Eagles Colts

KENWICK

President: David Irvine

Grades: C Gold, C Gold Reserve, Laurie
Keene Colts

KINGSLEY

President: Keith Pearce

Grades: B, B Reserve, D Black, D Black
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts, West
Coast Eagles Colts

KINGSWAY

President: Jayson Bennett

Grades: C Gold, C Gold Reserve, Laurie
Keene Colts

KOONGAMIA
President: Ron Woods
Grades: G

LYNWOOD FERNDALE
President: lan McCutcheon
Grades: C Gold, C Gold Reserve,
Laurie Keene Colts

MADDINGTON

President: Matthew Hunt
Grades: C Gold, C Gold Reserve,
Laurie Keene Colts

MANNING RIPPERS
President: Brad Martin
Grades: D Gold, D Gold Reserve, H

MELVILLE

President: James Della Bona
Grades: B, B Reserve, F, Drew
Banfield Colts, Brett Jones Colts

MOSMAN PARK

President: lan Earl

Grades: C Black, C Black Reserve, lan
Dargie Colts

MT LAWLEY

President: Andrew Frontino
Grades: B, B Reserve, F, Drew
Banfield Colts, Brett Jones Colts

NOLLAMARA
President: Brett Farrell
Grades: G

NORTH BEACH

President: David Cassidy

Grades: A, A Reserve, E, E Reserve,
G, Phil Scott Colts, West Coast
Eagles Colts

NORTH FREMANTLE

President: Glenn Stephens

Grades: A, A Reserve, E, E Reserves,
H, Phil Scott Colts, Brett Jones Colts

OCEAN RIDGE

President: Adam Jasper

Grades: C Gold, C Gold Reserve, G,
Laurie Keene Colts

QUINNS DISTRICTS

President: Paul Grant

Grades: D Black, D Black Reserve,
West Coast Eagles Colts

ROLEYSTONE

President: Roger Hawkins
Grades: D Black, D Black Reserve,
West Coast Eagles Colts

ROSSMOYNE
President: Leo Bauhofer
Grades: H



SCARBOROUGH

President: Greg Bryant

Grades: B, B Reserve, D Black, D Black
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts, West
Coast Eagles Colts

SOUTHERN RIVER
President: Terry Murray
Grades: D Gold, D Gold Reserve

ST NORBERTS
President: Daniel Bull
Grades: D Gold, D Gold Reserve

STIRLING

President: Andrew Rottigni
Grades: A, A Reserve, F Grade, Phil
Scott Colts

SWAN ATHLETIC

President: Ralph Cipro

Grades: B, B Reserve, D Gold, D Gold
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts

SWAN VALLEY
President: Greg Johnson
Grades: D Gold, D Gold Reserve

SWAN VIEW

President: Roslyn Kinna

Grades: B, B Reserve, F, Drew Banfield
Colts

THORNLIE

President: Michele Ridley

Grades: C Black, C Black Reserve, F, lan
Dargie Colts

TRINITY AQUINAS

President: George Nicholls

Grades: A, A Reserve, E, E Reserve, Phil
Scott Colts, West Coast Eagles Colts

UNIVERSITY

President: Peter Toll

Grades: A, A Reserve, E, E Reserve, Phil
Scott Colts, Brett Jones Colts

WANNEROO

President: Geoff Burwood

Grades: C Black, C Black Reserve, G,
lan Dargie Colts

WARNBRO SWANS

President: Peter Ackland

Grades: C Black, C Black Reserve, F, lan
Dargie Colts

WEMBLEY

President: Tony Gooch

Grades: B, B Reserve, E, E Reserve,
Drew Banfield Colts

WESLEY CURTIN

President: Dean Diamond

Grades: A, A Reserve, E, E Reserve, Phil
Scott Colts, West Coast Eagles Colts

WEST COAST COWAN

President: Chris Busch

Grades: A, A Reserve, E, E Reserve, Phil
Scott Colts

WHITFORD

President: Peter Hayter

Grades: A, A Reserve, E, E Reserve,
H, Phil Scott Colts, Brett Jones Colts

WILLETTON

President: Jim Grace

Grades: B, B Reserve, F, Drew
Banfield Colts



premiership ladders

A GRADE

Team P w L D B FF For Agst %
North Beach 18 14 4 0 0 0 1,691 1,237 136.70
North Fremantle 18 13 5 0 0 0 1,473 1,203 122.44
Whitford 18 11 7 0 0 0 1,376 1,264 108.86
Fremantle CBC 18 10 8 0 0 0 1,417 1,339 105.83
Stirling 18 10 8 0 0 0 1,313 1,444 90.93
Wesley Curtin 18 8 10 O 0 0 1,269 1,212 104.70
University 18 7 11 0 0 0 1,317 1,482 88.87
Trinity Aquinas 18 6 12 0 0 0 1,490 1,486 100.27
West Coast Cowan 18 6 12 0 0 0 1,086 1,510 71.92
Collegians 18 5 13 0 0 0 1,148 1,403 81.82
A RESERVE

Team P W L D B FF For Agst %
Trinity Aquinas 18 16 2 0 0 0 1,603 825 194.30
North Beach 18 14 4 0 0 0 1,225 830 147.59
North Fremantle 18 12 6 0 0 0 1,286 766 167.89
Whitford 18 11 6 1 0 0 1,266 910 139.12
Fremantle CBC 18 8 9 1 0 0 1,106 1,043 106.04
West Coast Cowan 18 8 9 1 0 0 1,090 1,080 100.93
Collegians 18 8 10 O 0 0 972 1,101 88.28
Wesley Curtin 18 7 11 0 0 0 1,117 1,105 101.09
University 18 4 13 1 0 0 927 1,177 78.76
Stirling 18 0 18 0 0 0 439 2,194 20.01
B GRADE

Team P w L D B FF For Agst %
Wembley 18 15 3 0 0 0 1,728 892 193.72
Mt Lawley 18 15 3 0 0 0 1,852 1,033 179.28
Swan Athletic 18 13 5 0 0 0 1,639 1,368 119.81
Willetton 18 12 6 0 0 0 1,639 1,269 129.16
Hamersley Carine 18 12 6 0 0 0 1,606 1,334 120.39
Kingsley 18 6 12 0 0 0 1,267 1,782 71.10
Melville 18 5 12 1 0 0 1,440 1,723 83.58
Swan View 18 5 13 0 0 0 1,032 1,606 64.26
Bullcreek Leeming 18 5 13 0 0 0 1,104 1,791 61.64
Scarborough 18 1 16 1 0 0 1,095 1,604 68.27
B RESERVE

Team P W L D B FF For Agst %
Wembley 18 17 1 0 0 0 1,641 648 253.24
Scarborough 18 12 6 0 0 0 1,263 1,003 125.92
Willetton 18 12 6 0 0 0 1,210 976 123.98
Mt Lawley 18 11 7 0 0 0 1,266 830 152.53
Kingsley 18 10 7 1 0 0 1,090 1,023 106.55
Hamersley Carine 18 10 8 0 0 0 1,218 934 130.41
Swan Athletic 18 8 10 O 0 0 1,007 1,234 81.60
Bullcreek Leeming 18 6 11 1 0 0 1,074 1,258 85.37
Melville 18 2 16 O 0 0 792 1,572 50.38
Swan View 18 1 17 0 0 0 594 1,677 35.42
C GRADE BLACK

Team P w L D B FF For Agst %
Kalamunda 16 16 0 0 2 0 1,752 813 215.50
Gosnells 16 11 5 0 2 0 1,636 1,238 132.15
Warnbro Swans 16 11 5 0 2 0 1,524 1,264 120.57
Mosman Park 16 9 7 0 2 0 1,329 1,202 110.57
Thornlie 16 7 8 1 2 0 1,215 1,242 97.83
Brentwood Booragoon 16 7 9 0 2 0 1,177 1,379 85.35
Wanneroo 16 6 9 1 2 0 1,216 1,301 93.47
Bassendean 16 3 12 1 2 0 1,102 1,498 73.56
Ballajura 16 0 15 1 2 0 832 1,846 45.07
C GRADE BLACK RESERVE

Team P w L D B FF For Agst %
Kalamunda 16 13 2 1 2 0 1,374 659 208.50
Thornlie 16 10 6 0 2 0 1,166 762 153.02
Brentwood Booragoon 16 10 6 0 2 0 1,053 824 127.79
Warnbro Swans 16 10 6 0 2 0 1,178 963 122.33
Bassendean 16 9 6 1 2 0 1,201 868 138.36
Gosnells 16 8 8 0 2 0 1,126 1,047 107.55
Ballajura 16 5 11 0 2 0 828 1,315 62.97
Wanneroo 16 4 12 0 2 0 714 1,360 52.50
Mosman Park 16 2 14 0 2 0 637 1,479 43.07
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premiership ladders

C GRADE GOLD
Team P W L D B FF For
Kingsway 16 13 1 2 2 0 1,579
Maddington 16 13 3 0 2 0 1,674
Ocean Ridge 16 11 5 0 2 0 1,471
High Wycombe 16 10 6 0 2 0 1,453
Kenwick 16 7 8 1 2 0 1,185
Lynwood Ferndale 16 6 10 O 2 0 1,109
Cockburn Lakes 16 4 12 0 2 0 1,027
Coolbinia West Perth 16 3 12 1 2 0 1,077
Belmont Districts 16 3 13 0 2 0 1,085
C GRADE GOLD RESERVE
Team P W L D B FF For
Maddington 16 15 1 0 2 0 1,422
High Wycombe 16 14 2 0 2 0 1,464
Ocean Ridge 16 12 4 0 2 0 1,335
Lynwood Ferndale 16 9 7 0 2 0 1,003
Kenwick 16 9 7 0 2 0 878
Belmont Districts 16 5 1 0 2 0 736
Coolbinia West Perth 16 4 12 0 2 0 770
Kingsway 16 3 13 0 2 0 694
Cockburn Lakes 16 1 15 0 2 0 528
D GRADE BLACK
Team P W L D B FF For
Kelmscott 16 15 1 0 2 0 2,375
Quinns District 16 13 3 0 2 0 1,822
Swan Valley 16 11 5 0 2 0 1,751
Coolbellup 16 11 5 0 2 0 1,771
Carlisle 16 10 6 0 2 0 1,703
Roleystone 16 6 10 O 2 0 1,081
Swan Athletic 16 4 12 0 2 0 991
Scarborough 16 2 14 0 2 0 775
Beechboro 16 0 6 0 2 0 538
D GRADE BLACK RESERVE
Team P W L D B FF For
Scarborough 16 14 1 1 2 0 1,391
Carlisle 16 12 4 0 2 0 1,462
Quinns District 16 12 4 0 2 0 1,316
Coolbellup 16 9 7 0 2 0 984
Swan Athletic 16 7 9 0 2 0 1,178
Roleystone 16 7 9 0 2 0 851
Kelmscott 16 6 9 1 2 0 969
Swan Valley 16 3 13 0 2 0 698
Beechboro 16 1 15 0 2 0 716
D GRADE GOLD
Team P W L D B FF For
Ellenbrook 16 14 2 0 2 0 1,730
Manning Rippers 16 12 4 0 2 0 1,660
Canning Vic Park South Perth 16 12 4 0 2 0 1,768
East Fremantle 16 10 6 0 2 0 1,506
Dianella Morley 16 10 6 0 2 0 1,398
St Norberts 16 6 10 O 2 0 1,260
Southern River 16 5 11 0 2 0 1,036
Bayswater 16 2 14 0 2 1 1,008
Kingsley 16 1 15 0 2 0 563
D GRADE GOLD RESERVE
Team P W L D B FF For
Dianella Morley 16 14 2 0 2 0 1,477
Manning Rippers 16 14 2 0 2 0 1,499
St Norberts 16 10 6 0 2 0 1,144
Canning Vic Park South Perth 16 9 7 0 2 0 1,030
Ellenbrook 16 8 8 0 2 0 1,320
Kingsley 16 6 9 1 2 0 1,073
Bayswater 16 6 9 1 2 1 848
East Fremantle 16 4 12 0 2 0 772
outhern River 16 0 6 0 2 0 449

Agst
1,025
812
1,142
1,122
1,441
1,261
1,572
1,529
1,756

Agst
625
594
611
864
909
1,251
1,392
1,222
1,362

Agst
642
884
984
1,175
1,100
1,490
1,959
2,299
2,274

Agst
863
787
747
1,071
1,105
1,210
948
1,275
1,559

Agst
922
903
973
995
944
1,170
1,896
1,954
2,172

Agst
689
731
855
1,032
1,035
920
1,405
1,205
1,740

%
154.05
206.16
128.81
129.50
82.23
87.95
65.33
70.44
61.79

%
227.52
246.46
218.49
116.09
96.59
58.83
55.32
56.79
38.77

%
369.94
206.11
177.95
150.72
154.82
72.55
50.59
33.71
23.66

%
161.18
185.77
176.17
91.88
106.61
70.33
102.22
54.75
45.93

%
187.64
183.83
181.71
151.36
148.09
107.69
54.64
51.59
25.92

%
214.37
205.06
133.80
99.81
127.54
116.63
60.36
64.07
25.80

Pts
56
52
44
40
30
24
16
14
12

Pts
60
56
48
36
36
20
16
12

Pts
60
52
44
44
40
24
16

Pts
58
48
48
36
28
28
26
12

Pts
56
48
48
40
40
24
20

Pts
56
56
40
36
32
26
26
16
0









premiership ladders

E GRADE

Team P W L D B FF For Agst % Pts
North Fremantle 18 18 0 0 0 0 1,584 745 212.62 72
North Beach 18 14 4 0 0 0 1,440 930 154.84 56
Whitford 18 12 6 0 0 0 1,309 1,051 124.55 48
Wesley Curtin 18 11 7 0 0 0 1,208 1,011 119.49 44
Hamersley Carine 18 10 8 0 0 0 1,121 948 118.25 40
Fremantle C.B.C 18 8 10 0 0 0 1,055 1,017 103.74 32
University 18 7 11 0 0 0 996 1,276 78.06 28
Trinity Aquinas 18 5 13 0 0 0 990 1,445 68.51 20
Wembley 18 3 15 0 0 0 887 1,361 65.17 12
West Coast Cowan 18 2 16 0 0 0 677 1,483 45.65 8
E RESERVE

Team P W L D B FF For Agst % Pts
Unversity 18 17 1 0 0 0 1,655 648 255.40 68
Fremantle C.B.C 18 15 3 0 0 0 1,602 796 201.26 60
North Fremantle 18 12 6 0 0 0 1,646 915 179.89 48
North Beach 18 11 7 0 0 0 1,369 903 151.61 44
Wesley Curtin 18 11 7 0 0 0 1,414 1,047 135.05 44
Trinity Aquinas 18 9 9 0 0 0 1,369 1,132 120.94 36
Hamersley Carine 18 6 12 0 0 0 787 1,353 58.17 24
Whitford 18 6 12 0 0 0 793 1,534 51.69 24
West Coast Cowan 18 2 16 0 0 0 638 1,709 37.33 8
Wembley 18 1 17 0 0 0 602 1,838 32.75 4
F GRADE

Team P W L D B FF For Agst % Pts
Collegians 18 16 2 0 0 0 1,835 509 360.51 64
Bullcreek Leeming 18 14 3 1 0 0 1,654 793 208.58 58
Willetton 18 14 4 0 0 0 1,748 712 245.51 56
Thornlie 18 12 6 0 0 0 1,687 811 208.01 48
Mt Lawley 18 11 7 0 0 0 1,336 966 138.30 44
Melville 18 10 7 1 0 0 1,397 890 156.97 42
Stirling 18 6 12 0 0 0 801 1,630 49.14 24
Warnbro 18 3 15 0 0 0 781 1,618 48.27 12
Swan View 18 3 15 0 0 1 478 2,186 21.87 12
Mustangs 18 0 18 0 0 17 18 1,620 1.11 0
G GRADE

Team P W L D B FF For Agst % Pts
Nollamara 18 17 1 0 0 0 2,149 854 251.64 68
Bassendean 18 14 4 0 0 0 1,359 1,083 125.48 56
Brentwood Booragoon 18 11 6 1 0 0 1,182 1,026 115.20 46
Ocean Ridge 18 11 7 0 0 0 1,475 1,041 141.69 44
Koongamia 18 11 7 0 0 0 1,486 1,098 135.34 44
North Beach 18 9 9 0 0 0 1,305 969 134.67 36
Forrestdale 18 7 10 1 0 0 1,413 1,247 113.31 30
Wanneroo 18 6 12 0 0 0 1,167 1,316 88.68 24
Ballajura 18 2 6 0 0 0 588 2,189 26.86 8
Quinns District 18 1 17 0 0 0 623 1,924 32.38 4
H GRADE

Team P W L D B FF For Agst % Pts
North Fremantle 16 13 3 0 2 0 1,621 548 295.80 52
Rossmoyne 16 13 3 0 2 0 1,591 557 285.64 52
Fremantle C.B.C. 16 13 3 0 2 0 1,496 725 206.34 52
High Wycombe 16 10 6 0 2 0 1,358 803 169.12 40
Whitford 16 9 7 0 2 0 1,218 773 157.57 36
East Fremantle 16 6 10 0 2 0 887 1,122 79.06 24
Dianella Morley 16 3 13 0 2 0 696 1,483 46.93 12
Manning 16 3 13 0 2 0 425 1,879 22.62 12
Belmont Districts 16 2 14 0 2 0 421 1,823 23.09 8
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award winners

A Grade

Mitch Holbrook — North Beach (Ineligible)
Martin Atkins — Wesley Curtin
Christopher Pearce — North Beach
Michael Clark — Whitford

Guy Boudville — West Coast Cowan
Kingsley Hunter — Stirling (Ineligible)
Kempton Sing — North Fremantle

A Reserve

Luke Howard — Trinity Aquinas

Glen Austen — Wesley Curtin

Drew Hodgekiss — North Fremantle
Christopher Mather — Trinity Aquinas

B Grade

Shane Beros — Mt Lawley

Andrew Piccoli — Wembley

David McCullough — Hamersley Carine

B Reserve

Ryan Hastie — Wembley

Rohan Bates — Hamersley Carine
Trent Kingma — Mt Lawley
Christopher Hamer — Scarborough
David Taylor — Wembley

C Black

Michael Davies — Kalamunda
Nathan Hansen — Gosnells
Jarryd Wehi — Warnbro Swans

C Black Reserve

Chwan Choong Wong — Brentwood Booragoon

Raymond Marsh — Warnbro Swans
Kris Trenberth — Kalamunda
Wesley Smith — Bassendean

Travis Pearce — Ballajura

Martin Jones — Bassendean

C Gold

Andrew Catalano — Maddington
Drew Kernaghan — Kingsway
Michael Chandler — Kingsway
Paul Elisseou — Ocean Ridge
Dwayne Cook — Kenwick

C Gold Reserve

Robbie Bovell — Belmont Districts
Brian Martin — Kenwick

Steven Anesbury — High Wycombe
Ryan Barndon — Coolbinia West Perth
Paul Downer — Ocean Ridge

D Black

Craig Matthews — Kelmscott
Harrison Pearce — Carlisle
Nathan Pickett — Coolbellup

D Black Reserve

Chris Jones — Scarborough
Jamie O’Keefe — Carlisle
George Ford Snr - Coolbellup
Jake Fawcett — Scarborough

23
18
16
16
15
13
13

14
13
13
12

22
21
16

13
11
11
10
10

23
16
15

25
18
13
13
13

19
11
10
10
10

22
18
16

25
14
11
11

|

D Gold

Chris Swarts — Manning Rippers
Jason Penny — Southern River
Ben Brown — Canning VPSP

D Gold Reserve

Leroy Riley — Bayswater

Steven Woods Jnr — Southern River
Brendan Hall — St Norberts

Carl Bishop — Ellenbrook

Chris Van Kuyl — Manning Rippers

E Grade

Paul Pavlovich — Hamersley Carine
Tyson Feist — Whitford

Ashley Phillips — Wesley Curtin
Mark Wittwer — University

E Reserve

Trent Cooper — Wesley Curtin
William Johnson — University
Andrew Nunn — North Fremantle

F Grade

Gregory Blyth — Thornlie
Richard Parker — Melville
Jeremy Bruse — Willetton
Darren Draper — Thornlie
Gavin Bentley — Melville

G Grade

Rory Little — Nollamara
Blake Papps — Forrestdale
Arthur Garlett — Nollamara

H Grade

Joel Agland — Rossmoyne

Darrell Hagan — North Fremantle
Jason O’Keefe — Fremantle CBC

Ron Webster
Memorial Senior
Champion Club

Wembley

T.K. Naylor Award

Scarborough

21
14
12

16
16
14
13
13

27
14
14
13

16
13

17
16
16
15
15

21
18
17

24
19
15

Colts Champion Club



premiership ladders - colts

PHIL SCOTT COLTS

Team P W L D B FF  For Agst % Pts
University 18 14 4 0 O 0 1,518 848 179.01 56
Trinity Aquinas 18 14 4 0 O 0 1,564 923 169.45 56
Collegians 18 14 4 0 O 0 1,403 851 164.86 56
North Beach 18 14 4 0 O 0 1,152 821 140.32 56
Fremantle CBC 18 11 7 0 O 0 1,259 1,025 122.83 44
North Fremantle 18 9 9 0 O 0 1,272 1,084 117.34 36
Wesley Curtin 18 5 13 0 O 0 887 1,281 69.24 20
Whitford 18 3 15 0 O 0 798 1,351  59.07 12
Stirling 18 3 15 0 O 0 778 1,569  49.59 12
West Coast Cowan 18 3 15 0 O 0 709 1,587 44.68 12
DREW BANFIELD COLTS

Team P W L D B FF  For Agst % Pts
Kingsley 18 15 3 0 o0 0 1,541 834 184.77 60
Scarborough 18 15 3 0 o0 0 1,460 798 182.96 60
Mt Lawley 18 12 5 1 0 0 1,412 859 164.38 50
Bullcreek Leeming 18 12 5 1 0 0 1,476 902 163.64 50
Willetton 18 12 6 0 O 0 1,562 952 164.08 48
Hamersley Carine 18 10 8 0 O 0 1,251 1,199 104.34 40
Melville 18 6 12 0 O 0 1,150 1,352 85.06 24
Swan Athletic 18 4 14 0 O 0 923 1,381 66.84 16
Swan View 18 3 15 0 O 1 679 1,545 43.95 12
Wembley 18 0 18 0 O 9 349 1,981 17.62 0
LAURIE KEENE COLTS

Team P W L D B FF  For Agst % Pts
High Wycombe 16 14 2 0 2 0 1,436 661 217.25 56
Ocean Ridge 16 13 3 0o 2 0 1,128 803 140.47 52
Coolbinia West Perth 16 9 7 0 2 0 1,157 984 117.58 36
Maddington 16 9 7 0 2 0 1,078 1,043 103.36 36
Kingsway 16 8 8 0 2 0 1,099 929 118.30 32
Cockburn Lakes 16 7 9 0 2 0 945 963 98.13 28
Kenwick 16 5 10 1 2 0 862 1,054 81.78 22
Lynwood Ferndale 16 3 12 1 2 0 696 1,198 58.10 14
Belmont Districts 16 3 13 0 2 0 763 1,529  49.90 12
IAN DARGIE COLTS

Team P W L D B FF  For Agst % Pts
Kalamunda 14 13 1 0 3 0 1,506 490 307.00 52
Gosnells 14 12 2 0 3 0 1,367 688 199.00 48
Thornlie 14 9 5 0 3 0 1,027 838 123.00 36
Wanneroo 14 5 9 0 3 0 830 1,013  82.00 20
Warnbro Swans 14 5 9 0 3 0 768 1,124  68.00 20
Mosman Park 14 4 10 0 3 0 723 1,113  65.00 16
Brentwood Booragoon 14 1 13 0 3 0 562 1,517 37.00 4
WEST COAST EAGLES COLTS

Team P W L D B FF  For Agst % Pts
Carlisle 14 11 3 0o 2 0 1,099 730 151.00 44
Quinns Districts 14 9 5 0 3 0 1,133 879 129.00 36
Coolbellup 14 8 6 0 2 0 952 857 111.00 32
Kelmscott 14 7 7 0 2 0 930 894 104.00 28
Kingsley 14 6 8 1 3 0 920 991 93.00 26
Scarborough 14 5 9 1 3 0 855 815 105.00 22
Roleystone 14 2 12 0 3 1 619 1,342 46.00 8
BRETT JONES COLTS

Team P W L D B FF  For Agst % Pts
Collegians 16 16 0 0 2 0 1,839 396 464.4 64
North Beach 16 12 4 0 2 0 1,454 687 211.6 48
University 16 11 5 0o 2 0 1,395 849 164.3 44
Trinity Aquinas 16 10 6 0 2 0 1,583 702 225.5 40
North Fremantle 16 10 6 0 2 0 1,558 807 193.1 40
Melville 16 7 9 0 2 0 929 1,148 80.9 28
Mt Lawley 16 2 14 0 2 0 677 1,966 34.4 8
Whitford 16 2 14 0 2 0 473 2,044 231 8
Wesley Curtin 16 2 14 0 2 8 355 1,664 213 8

p ‘ WAAFL 2009 YEARBOOK




Phil Scott Colts

Stephen Mansfield — North Beach
Luke Conca — Trinity Aquinas
Rory Avis-Foster — University
Caleb Dowsing — Trinity Aquinas
Tyron Scott — Wesley Curtin

Drew Banfield Colts

Brent Pitcher — Melville

Andrew Barker — Willetton
James Smith — Bullcreek Leeming

lan Dargie Colts

Adam Waight — Gosnells
Mitchell Irwin — Thornlie
Matthew Abraham — Kalamunda

22
17
17
17
16

Laurie Keene Colts

Darren Taylor — Lynwood Ferndale
Scott Gjergjevica — Kingsway
Breighton Shea — Maddington

Brett Jones Colts

Ernie Hull = Trinity Aquinas
Joshua Stott — North Beach
Mason Goldie — North Fremantle

West Coast Eagles Colts
Christopher Lambkin — Carlisle
Reece Mason — Coolbellup
Jordan Ah Chee — Kelmscott
Tim Iten — Scarborough

19
18
17

18
17
15

21
16
16
13

25



fairest & best winners - colts

PHIL SCOTT DIVISION

2004 K. Riemann
2005 T. Mzungu
2006 B. Russell
2007 M. Judd
2008 T. Shevlin
2009 S. Mansfield

DREW BANFIELD DIVISION

2004 L. Browne
2005 A. Ogg
2006 J. Keeley
2007 B. Hinkley
2008 C. Tilley
2009 B. Pitcher

IAN DARGIE DIVISION

2004 A. Saylor

2005 R. Christianson
2006 G. Boudbville
2007 R. Manton
2008 J. Lovegrove
2009 A. Waight

North Beach
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
University
North Fremantle
North Beach

Swan Athletic
Kalamunda
Hamersely Carine
Swan Athletic
Coolbinia West Perth
Melville

Ballajura

West Coast Cowan
West Coast Cowan
Kalamunda
Carlisle

Gosnells

LAURIE KEENE DIVISION

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

M. Ferguson
B. Stewart

R. Bark

A. O’Loughlin
D. Taylor

BRETT JONES DIVISION

2009

WEST COAST EAGLES DIVISION

2009

G. Ogilvie

C. Lambkin

premiership winners - colts

Melville

Belmont Districts
Brentwood Booragoon
Kingsley

Lynwood Ferndale

Collegians

Carlisle

PHIL SCOTT DIVISION LAURIE KEENE DIVISION

2004 North Fremantle 2004 Kalamunda

2005 Trinity Aquinas 2005 Bullcreek Leeming
2006 University 2006 Belmont Districts
2007 North Fremantle 2007 North Fremantle
2008 North Fremantle 2008 North Beach

2009 University 2009 High Wycombe

DREW BANFIELD DIVISION BRETT JONES DIVISION

2004 Willetton 2009 Collegians

2005 Wembley

2006 Willetton WEST COAST EAGLES DIVISION
2007 Swan Athletic 2009 Carlisle

2008 Collegians

2009 Mt Lawley

IAN DARGIE DIVISION

2004 Kalamunda
2005 Kingsley
2006 Collegians
2007 Kalamunda
2008 Kingsley
2009 Gosnells

26 ‘ WAAFL 2009 YEARBOOK




grand final results

s .
.I" it
Proug Snad ':'" o
b

A GRADE B GRADE RESERVE
North Beach Vs. North Fremantle Wembley Vs. Scarborough
10.13-73 5.6-36 12.9-81 2.7-19
BOG - Steven Bandy (North Beach) BOG - Andrew Yaxley (Wembley)
Umpires: (F) G. Omodei, C. Gray, A. Coster Umpires: (F) L. Dalwood and R. Baker
(B) A. Moore, T. Dihm, D. Thatcher (B) J. Fox, M. Langsford
(G) R. Garlett, A. lerino (G) S. Hurley, D. Mott

A GRADE RESERVE C GRADE BLACK

Trinity Aquinas Vs. Whitford Kalamunda Vs. Gosnells
8.7-55 5.13-43 14.12 - 96 15.13-103
BOG - Cal Johnson (Trinity Aquinas) BOG - Darrin Smith (Gosnells)
Umpires: (F) A. Cole, N. Pinelli Umpires: (F) S. Davis, P. Scarle

(B) D. Brown, J. Forward (B) C. Perris, R. McDonald

(G) D. Lincoln, J. Dolin (G) D. Deering, A. East

B GRADE C GRADE BLACK RESERVE

Wembley VS. Mt Lawley Kalamunda VS. Thornlie
6.10 - 46 7.10- 52 7.7 - 49 10.7 - 67
BOG - Shane Beros (Mt Lawley) BOG - Gavin Tretheway (Thornlie)
Umpires: (F) G. Cook, J. T-Smith Umpires: (F) A. Hoolendyk, M. Gilday
(B) E. Curtin, S. Roth (B) M. Perris, C. Webb

(G) R. Duncan, N. Ascott (G) P. Whetstone, R. Holmes
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grand final results

C GRADE GOLD
Maddington Vs. Kingsway
10.9-69 7.10-52

BOG - Benn Henshall (Maddington)

Umpires: (F) M. Volk, D. Hitchcock
(B) M. Carroll, L. Seraglia
(G) G. Brown, J. Wrankmore

C GRADE GOLD RESERVE
Maddington Vs. High Wycombe
4.10-34 5.7-37

BOG - Steven Anesbury (High Wycombe)

Umpires: (F) C. Douglas, B. Nairn
(B) B. Marris, S. Dick
(G) K. Gill, A. Pohara

D GRADE BLACK RESERVE
Scarborough Vs. Carlisle
13.8-86 3.4-22

BOG - Jonathon Jackson ( Scarborough)

Umpires: (F) M. White, A. Manicas
(B) M. Lambe, J. Lambe
(G) C. Farano, A. Harries

D GRADE GOLD
Manning Rippers Vs. Ellenbrook
16.15- 111 4.4-28

BOG - Ash Cripps (Manning Rippers)

Umpires: (F) R. Zoch, C. Neilson
(B) P. Boland, C. LaFontaine
(G) B. Anthony, R, Clarke

D GRADE BLACK
Kelmscott VS. Quinns Districts
5.17-47 5.13-43

BOG - Craig Mathews (Kelmscott)

Umpires: (F) B. Franklin, R. Carville
(B) N. Smith, D, Kaye
(G) N. Staee, S. Filday
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D GRADE GOLD RESERVE
Dianella Morley VS. Manning Rippers
8.5-53 13.12-90

BOG - Daniel Hurrell (Manning Rippers)

Umpires: (F) C. Wilkins, Q. Green
(B) D. Riddle, M. Duncan
(G) R. Fuentes, B. McDonald




grand final results

E GRADE G GRADE

North Fremantle Vs. Wesley Curtin Nollamara Vs. Bassendean
5.5-35 2.6-18 12.5-77 8.9-57
BOG - Jake Higgonson (North Fremantle) BOG - Gorjan Dujmovic (Nollamara)
Umpires: (F) W. Clarke, I. Salt Umpires: (F) G. Regan, S. Graves
(B) S. Turnbull, D. Caporn (B) M. Connell, L. Chew

(G) R. Cox, G. Abberton (G) R. Siudak, B. O’Leary

E GRADE RESERVE H GRADE

University VS. Fremantle CBC North Fremantle Vs. Rossmoyne
6.11-47 6.2-38 8.5-53 5.7-37

BOG - Peter Woods (University) BOG - Christopher Tinsdale (North Fremantle)
Umpires: (F) R. Cole, I. Clare Umpires: (F) S. Sirko, G. Shand

(B) P. Upton-Davis
(G) E. Kelley, W. Rickie

F GRADE
Bullcreek Leeming VS. Collegians
9.4-58 8.9-57

BOG - Drew Martin (Bullcreek Leeming)

Umpires: (F) C. Procter, M. Kennedy
(B) J. Hobbs, C. Taylor
(G) D. Morgan, M. Jones
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grand final results - colts

PHIL SCOTT COLTS
University Vs. Collegians
7.10-52 6.11-47

BOG - Raphael Cocks (Collegians)

Umpires: (F) C. Dee, A. Treeby
(B) L. Seragila, C. LaFontaine
(G) E. French, T. Banthit

LAURIE KEENE COLTS
High Wycombe  vs. Ocean Ridge
16.12 - 108 51-31

BOG - Cameron Worsley (High Wycombe)

Umpires: (F) A. McQuade, L. Retallack
(B) S. Pallister, J.Cook
(G) R. Breen, G. Breen

DREW BANFIELD COLTS
Scarborough Vs. Mt Lawley
7.6-48 10.10-70

BOG - James Mele (Mt Lawley)

Umpires: (F) M. Gonnaughton, M. Coleman
(B) F. Rowe, J. Regan
(G) B. Wrankmore, T. Wrankmore

WEST COAST EAGLES COLTS
Carlisle Vs. Coolbellup
13.4-82 4.8-32

BOG - Chris Lambkin (Carlisle)

Umpires: (F) C. Gardner, A. White
(B) K. McDonald, J. McDonald
(G) G. Buckland, L. Pervin

IAN DARGIE COLTS
Kalamunda Vs. Gosnells
5.11-41 10.8-68

BOG - Adam Waight (Gosnells)

Umpires: (F) T. Mirco, A. Zappavigna
(B) C. Jones, C. Jones
(G) S. Spini, C. Buscall
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BRETT JONES COLTS
Collegians Vs. Trinity Aquinas
10.6 - 66 5.3-33

BOG - George Ogilvie (Collegians)

Umpires: (F) J. Soares, S. Herd
(B) M. Kaufman, T. Woolhouse
(G) P. Williams, K. Williams




premiership winners

A GRADE

SANDOVER SHIELD

1922 Unknown

1923 Commonwealth Bank
1924 Teachers College
1925 Teachers College
1926 Teachers College
1927 Commonwealth Bank
1928 Sandovers

1929 University

1930 Postals

1931 Postals

1932 Postals

1933 University

1934 University

1935 Sandovers

1936 Sandovers

1937 Sandovers

1938 Wembley

1939 Wembley

1940 Wembley

1941 North Fremantle
No Competition 1942 - 1945
1946 North Fremantle
1947 North Fremantle
1948 University

1949 North Fremantle
1950 Midland Junction
1951 Mosman Park
1952 South Perth
1953 South Perth
1954 North Fremantle
1955 North Fremantle
1956 East Perth

1957 East Perth

1958 Wembley

1959 Wembley

1960 North Fremantle
1961 University

1962 University

1963 Wembley

1964 University

1965 University

1966 University

1967 C.B.C.

1968 Wembley

1969 University

1970 University

1971 Wembley

1972 Wembley

1973 Wembley

1974 Wembley

1975 University

1976 Wembley

1977 University

1978 Wembley

1979 Mt Lawley

1980 Nollamara

1981 University

1982 Old Scotch

1983 Mt Lawley

1984 Wembley

1985 Mt Lawley

1986 Mt Lawley

1987 Mt Lawley

1988 Mt Lawley

1989 North Beach
1990 North Beach
1991 Mt Lawley

1992 Mt Lawley

1993 North Beach
1994 West Coast
1995 Scarborough
1996 University

1997 Scarborough
1998 Scarborough
1999 North Beach
2000 C'BLC?

2001 North Beach

2002 North Beach
2003 North Fremantle
2004 North Beach
2005 North Beach
2006 North Beach
2007 North Beach
2008 North Beach
2009 North Beach

A2 PREMIERS

1976 Scarborough

A RESERVE

1972 Collegians

1973 Carlisle

1974 Wembley

1975 Wembley

Grade Reintroduced 1997
1997 Trinity Aquinas
1998 University

1999 Scarborough
2000 C.B.C.

2001 C.B.C.

2002 North Fremantle
2003 C.B.C.

2004 Wembley

2005 North Fremantle
2006 Collegians

2007 Wembley

2008 Trinity Aquinas
2009 Trinity Aquinas
B GRADE

C.J. JAMIESON CUP

1939 North Fremantle
1940 East Fremantle
1941 Maylands

No Competition 1942 - 1945
1946 Unknown

1947 South Perth
1948 Victoria Park
1949 Palmyra

1950 East Perth

1951 Claremont Nedlands
1952 Inglewood Mt Lawley
1953 West Perth
1954 Osborne Park
1955 University

1956 Midland Junction
1957 Victoria Park
1958 Midland Junction
1959 South Fremantle
1960 Victoria Park
1961 Fremantle C.B.C. Old Boys
1962 Maylands

1963 T.T.C. Claremont
1964 T.T.C. Claremont
1965 University

1966 University

1967 Palmyra

1968 Wembley

1969 Collegians

1970 University

1971 Nedlands T.T.C.
1972 University

1973 Mosman Park
1974 Nollamara

1975 Melville

1976 Maylands

1977 Maylands

1978 Wembley

1979 Collegians

1980 N.S.T.C.

1981 Scarborough
1982 Bayswater

1983 Scarborough
1984 North Fremantle
1985 Innaloo

1986 North Fremantle

1987 West Coast

1988 Innaloo

1989 Maylands

1990 North Fremantle
1991 Collegians Old Scotch
1992 Whitford

1993 North Fremantle
1994 C.B.C.

1995 Swan Athletic
1996 C.B.C.

1997 Mt Lawley

1998 Balcatta Osborne Park
1999 Trinity Aquinas
2000 Nollamara

2001 Wanneroo

2002 Collegians

2003 Whitford

2004 Scarborough

2005 Wembley

2006 Hamersley Carine
2007 West Coast Cowan
2008 Collegians

2009 Mt Lawley

B RESERVE

1972 Nollamara

1973 Floreat Park

1974 Scarborough

1975 Scarborough
Grade Reintroduced in 1997
1997 Mt Lawley

1998 Balcatta Osborne Park
1999 Trinity Aquinas
2000 Dianella Morley
2001 West Coast Cowan
2002 Mt Lawley

2003 Scarborough

2004 Swan Athletic
2005 Wembley

2006 Hamersley Carine
2007 Whitford

2008 Fremantle CBC
2009 Wembley

C GRADE

GROSVENOR CUP

1947 Swanbourne

1948 Swanbourne

1949 Palmyra

1950 Maylands

1951 Commonwealth Bank
1952 South Fremantle
1953 Victoria Park
1954 South Fremantle
1955 Fremantle

1956 Palmyra

No Competition 1957 - 1962
1963 Mt Lawley

1964 University

1965 Carlisle

1966 University

1967 Bayswater

1968 Mt Hawthorn West Perth
1969 Floreat Park

1970 Collegians

1971 Swanbourne

1972 Graylands T.C.
1973 Graylands T.C.
1974 T.C. Claremont
1975 Commonwealth Bank
1976 Trinity O.B.

1977 Mt Lawley

1978 Collegians

1979 N.S.T.C.

1980 University

1981 City Beach

1982 Mt Hawthorn West Perth
1983 Carlisle

1984 Mt Lawley




premiership winners

1985 Mt Lawley

1986 Whitford

1987 Redcliffe

1988 Cockburn Lakes

1989 Osborne Districts

1990 Bassendean

1991 Whitford

1992 Mt Lawley

1993 Wembley

1994 Cockburn Lakes

1995 Wanneroo

1996 Balcatta

1997 Redcliffe

1998 Rossmoyne

1999 Bullcreek Leeming

2000 East Fremantle

2001 Cockburn Lakes

2002 Bassendean

2003 High Wycombe

2004 Kalamunda

2005 Bullcreek Leeming

2006 West Coast Cowan

2007 Willetton

2008 Kingsley

2009 Gosnells (Black)
Maddington (Gold)

C RESERVE

1997 Brentwood

1998 Bullcreek Leeming

1999 Wesley Curtin

2000 Cockburn Lakes

2001 Cockburn Lakes

2002 Bassendean

2003 High Wycombe

2004 Kalamunda

2005 Warnbro Swans

2006 Ocean Ridge

2007 Melville

2008 Warnbro Swans

2009 Thornlie (Black)
High Wycombe (Gold)

D GRADE

FLANAGAN CUP

1964 Carlisle

1965 Collegians

1966 Old Wesley

1967 TT.C

1968 Bassendean

1969 North Fremantle

1970 T.T.C. Claremont

1971 Carlisle

1972 Trinity O.B.

1973 Collegians

1974 T.T.C. Mt Lawley

1975 T.C. Churchlands

1976 T.C. Churchlands

1977 Hamersley

1978 Commonwealth Bank

1979 Wembley

1980 Perth

1981 Osborne Park

1982 Hellenics

1983 Dianella Mrley

1984 Lynwood Ferndale

1985 Swan Athletic

1986 Nollamara

1987 Cockburn Lakes

1988 Rockingham

1989 Wembley

1990 W.A.C.ALE.

1991 Bullcreek

1992 Hamersley Carine

1993 Redcliffe
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1994 Cowan University

1995 C.B.C.

1996 University

1997 Rossmoyne

1998 East Fremantle

1999 High Wycombe

2000 Willetton

2001 Ascot

2002 Warnbro Swans

2003 Swan View

2004 Mosman Park

2005 Melville

2006 Beechboro

2007 Belmont Districts

2008 Kingsway

2009 Kelmscott (Black)
Manning Rippers (Gold

D RESERVE

1997 Ocean Ridge

1998 High Wycombe

1999 Melville

2000 Melville

2001 Lynwood Ferndale

2002 Warnbro Swans

2003 Melville

2004 Kingsley

2005 Ballajura

2006 Ballajura

2007 Brentwood Booragoon

2008 Dianella Morley

2009 Scarborough (Black)
Manning Rippers (Gold)

A THIRDS

2005 C.B.C.

2006 North Fremantle

2007 Trinity Aquinas

B THIRDS

2005 Wembley

2006 C.B.C.

2007 C.B.C

AB THIRDS

2002 University

2003 Wembley

2004 University

AB FOURTHS

2002 Wembley

2003 Wembley

2004 North Fremantle

E GRADE

GEORGE LIVINGSTONE CUP

1967 Bassendean

1968 North Fremantle

1969 Mt Lawley

1970 Innaloo

1971 Marist O.B.

No Competition 1972 -1973

1974 Midland

1975 City Beach

1976 R & I Bank

1977 T.C. Churchlands

1978 T.C. Churchlands

1979 Floreat Marist

1980 Bayswater

1981 North Beach

1982 Dianella

1983 University

1984 W.A.C.ALE.

1985 Coolbinia Yokine

1986 Cockburn Lakes

1987 Mundaring
1988 Trinity Aquinas
1989 Bullcreek

1990 Hamersley Carine
1991 University

1992 Redcliffe

1993 Brentwood
1994 Coolbellup

1995 University

1996 Swan Athletic
1997 St Norberts
1998 Innaloo

1999 Willetton

2000 Ascot

2001 Wonderers
2002 Swan View

2003 Swan Athletic
2004 Swan Athletic
2005 North Fremantle
2006 North Fremantle
2007 University

2008 Coolbellup

2009 North Fremantle
E RESERVE

1998 Mt Lawley

1999 Trinity Aquinas
2000 Whitford

2001 Trinity Aquinas
2002 Kingsley

No Competition 2003-2007
2008 University

2009 University

SINGLE TEAM GRADE

1993 St Norberts

F GRADE

ERIC FREEMAN CUP

1969 Innaloo

1970 Carlisle

1971 Scarborough
No Competition 1972 - 1975
1976 University
1977 Osborne Park
1978 Nollamara
1979 Innaloo

1980 North Beach
1981 Forrestfield
1982 Trinity Aquinas
1983 Churchlands
1984 Scarborough
1985 Cockburn Lakes
1986 University
1987 Trinity Aquinas
1988 John 23rd
1989 West Coast
1990 Wanneroo
1991 Redcliffe

1992 Wembley

1993 University
1994 University
1995 High Wycombe
1996 Warnbro Swans
1997 West Coast
1998 North Fremantle
1999 C.B.C.

2000 Wonderers
2001 Marangaroo
2002 Stirling

2003 Stirling

2004 High Wycombe

No Competition 2005-2007

2008
2009

Trinity Aquinas
Bullcreek Leeming




premiership winners

G GRADE

W. O’GRADY MEMORIAL TROPHY

1976 East Perth

1977 East Perth

1978 Mt Lawley

1979 Muresk

1980 Forrestfield

1981 Scarborough

1982 University

1983 Applecross

1984 Cockburn Lakes

1985 Whitford

1986 Innaloo

1987 Nollamara

1988 Bayswater

1989 Wanneroo

1990 Redcliffe

1991 Wembley

1992 North Fremantle

1993 Hamersley Carine

1994 Forrestfield

1995 Warnbro Swans

1996 Rossmoyne

1997 Wembley

1998 Wesley Curtin

1999 Wonderers

2000 Nollamara

2001 Kalamunda

2002 Melville

No Competition 2003-2007

2008 North Fremantle

2009 Nollamara

H GRADE

JACK ROBSON MEMORIAL TROPHY

1977 T.C. Churchlands

1978 Muresk

1979 Swanbourne

1980 St Norberts

1981 Coolbinia Yokine

1982 Applecross

1983 Mt Lawley

1984 Scarborough

1985 Innaloo

1986 Dianella

1987 Girrawheen

1988 Swanbourne

1989 Wembley

1990 University

1991 Ocean Ridge

1992 Rockingham
Forrestfield

1994 Dianella Morley

1995 East Fremantle

1996 West Coast

No Competition 1997-2008

2009 North Fremantle

| GRADE

H.R. LEWIS MEMORIAL TROPHY

1978 National Bank

1979 Forrestfield

1980 Lynwood Ferndale

1981 Bullcreek

1982 Nollamara

1983 A.l.C.A.

1984 Girrawheen

1985 Bassendean

1986 East Fremantle

1987 Navy

1988 University

1989 Swan Athletic

1990 Swan View

1991 North Beach

1992 Cockburn Lakes

1993 Mt Lawley

1994 Cowan University

1995 North Fremantle

1996 Forrestdale

J GRADE

B.E. WAINWRIGHT TROPHY
1979 T.C. Mt Lawley
1980 Scarborough
1981 Mt Lawley

1982 City of Perth
1983 ANZ

1984 Hellenic

1985 Wanneroo

1986 North Fremantle
1987 University

1988 Scarborough
1989 NUELRYEN

1990 Rockingham
1991 Cockburn Lakes
1992 Wanneroo

1993 Hamersley Carine
1994 Whitford

1995 Forrestdale
1996 Innaloo

K GRADE

TROPHY SPECIALIST TROPHY
1980 Osborne Park
1981 WEWELTI

1982 Mt Hawthorn West Perth
1983 Dianella

1984 W.A.LT.

1985 North Fremantle
1986 Innaloo

1987 Mt Hawthorn West Perth
1988 Bayswater

1989 Rockingham
1990 Collegians Old Scotch
1991 Ocean Ridge
1992 Wembley

1993 Innaloo

1994 Cockburn Lakes
SUNDAY LEAGUE

1973 Hellenic

1974 Swan Valley
1975 Swan Valley
1976 Swan Valley
1977 Swan Valley
1978 Swan Valley
1979 Fire Brigade
1980 Swan Athletic
1981 A.l.C.A

1982 A.l.C.A

1983 A.l.C.A




fairest & best winners

A GRADE
C.J. JAMIESON MEDAL
1931 A. McPherson
1932 A. Fisher
1933 R. Roe
1934 R. Roe
1935 A. Reardon
1936 S. Miller
1937 D. Ryan
1938 J. Bowe
1939 K. Swain
1940 R. Hagen
1941 A. Shields
No Competition 1942 - 1945
1946 D. Lind

L.J O'Reilly
1947 W. Anderson
1948 V. Lemon
1949 D. Elliott
1950 A. Parentich
1951 A. Loo
1952 L. Beard
1953 R. O’Connor
1954 J. Hilton
1955 J. Kenshaw
1956 J. Hilton
1957 R. Thomas
1958 R. Thomas
1959 W. James
1960 A. Hughes
1961 A. Hughes

A. Nynette
1962 B. Lambert
1963 B. Lambert
1964 N. Rotham
1965 R. Harding
1966 B. Lambert
1967 T. Rieusett
1968 J. Hurren
1969 R. Dook
1970 G. Watt

A. Barnett
1971 A. Barnett
1972 R. Becker
1973 A. Bovell
1974 G. Neesham
1975 J. Riseley
1976 L. Glamuzina
1977 G. Hambley
1978 G. Hambley
1979 D. Ireland
1980 D. Taylor
1981 N. Fong
1982 N. Fong
1983 N. Fong
1984 L. Sprylan
1985 J. Bengough
1986 G. Dennis
1987 D. Perry
1988 B. Chute
1989 D. Perry
1990 B. Chuteold
1991 W. Dawson
1992 M. Cartier
1993 J. Cook
1994 T. Wilson
1995 A. Fullgrabe
1996 T. Coaker
1997 P. Brooks
1998 P. Brooks
1999 C. Trew
2000 R. Thomson
2001 S. Freeman
2002 T. McNeil
2003 S. Hede
2004 T. Feist

W. Otway
2005 D. MacDonald
2006 K. Loxley
2007 A. Piccoli

Hurlingham
University
University
University
Postals
Sandovers
Water Supply
Wembley
Claremont
Inglewood
R.A.A.F.

Mt Hawthorn
Mosman Park
University
Mt Hawthorn
South Perth
University
East Perth
Mosman Park
Maylands
Inglewood
Mosman Park
Inglewood
Mosman Park
Mosman Park
North Fremantle
South Perth
South Perth
East Perth
Cockburn
North Fremantle
Wembley

Vic Park
North Fremantle
Carlisle
Carlisle
Wembley
Carlisle
University
University
Mosman Park
University
C.B.C.
Carlisle
Melville
North Beach
North Beach
Mt Lawley
Wembley
Nollamara
Nollamara
Nollamara
North Beach
Scarborough
North Beach
North Beach
Old Wesley
North Beach
Wesley Curtin
Scarborough
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
Nollamara
Scarborough
North Beach
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

North Beach
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Beach
Collegians
Whitford
Whitford
Whitford
University
Wembley
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2008
2009

A2
1976

A RESERVE

1972
1973
1974
1975

B. Goodall
M. Atkins

B. Kiely

N Peating

R. Richmond
N. Cassidy
K. Sleigh

N. Watson

Grade Reintroduced 1997

1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

B GRADE
1946
1947
1948

1949

1950

1951

1952

1953

1954

1955

1956

1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964

1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

G. Robson
S. Curran

G. Jones

G. Jones

G. Jones

C. Longmore
B. Cox

J. Abbott

S. Campbell
J. Abbott

J. Abbott

S. MacNamara
L. Howard
G. Austen

L. Howard

L. O'Reilly
R. McDonald
L. Dvorak

V. Davis

S. Hales

A. Gregson
S. Hales

J. Candlev
M. Nanovich
E. Kilmurry
E. Brunton
E. Bowyer
R. O’Kely

|. Caport

R. O’Kely

K. Armstrong
E. Chester
R. Wearne
J. McLinden
R. O’Kely

E. MclIntosh
C. Letterick
M. Simms

S. Aggers

D. Hoare

R. Ward

G. Bevan

D. Nickel

T. Wright

M. Butcher
G. McKenzie
G. McKenzie
G. McKenzie
W. Tidy

I. Allnutt

P. Farmers
A. Jeffries

B. Keily

V. Di Carlo
B. Hurrel

J. De Luca

P. Grosser
N. Kirk

R. Pearson
G. Maslin

P. Webb

L. Collier

R. Cronan

S. Bombardieri
D. Herrington

Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin

North Beach

Collegians
C.B.C.
C.B.C.
University
Carlisle

University
West Coast
Scarborough
Scarborough
Scarborough
C.B.C.

North Fremantle
C.B.C

Swan Athletic
C.B.C.

C.B.C.
Collegians
Trinity Aquinas
Wesley Curtin
Trinity Aquinas

Mosman Park

East Fremantle

C.B.C. Old Boys - Western
Mt Lawley - Eastern
Claremont Nedlands - Western
Maylands - Eastern
Claremont Nedlands - Western
Maylands - B2

Osborne Park - B1
Sourther Districts - B2
Commonweath Bank - B1
Swanbourne Cottesloe - B2
Osborne Park - B1
Bayswater - B2

Osborne Park - B1

TT.C

Fremantle - B2

Midland Junction - B1
Fremantle - B2

Osborne Park - B1
Palmyra - B2

West Perth

Midland Junction - A Res
University - A Res

Old Louisians - A Res

East Fremantle/Palmyra - A Res
Nedlands/Claremont
Hilton Park

Mt Hawthorn

TT.C.

Hilton Park

Hilton Park

Hilton Park

Wembley

Collegians Old Scotch
S.T.C.

Floreat

North Beach
Scarborough

Melville

Marist

North Fremantle

Floreat

Nedlands STC

Floreat Marist
Swanborne

Morley

C.B.C.

Mt Hawthorn West Perth
North Fremantle




fairest & best winners

1985 B. McGuire
1986 M. McNee
1987 P. Hurst
1988 H. Hayward
1989 H. Hayward
1990 A Rottigne
1991 M. Lewis
1992 D. Newby
1993 N. Rogers
1994 S. Crole
1995 A. Matson
1996 G. Newman
1997 S. Hall
1998 A. McPhee
1999 S. Hall
2000 C. Stone
2001 M. Black
2002 T. Cooper
2003 T. Cooper

R. Thomson
2004 G. Hicks

D. Young
2005 T. Cooper

R. Croxford

D. St Quintin
2006 Y. Dixon
2007 G. Boudville
2008 B. Robertson
2009 S. Beros
B RESERVE
1972 J. Mills
1973 S. Denys
1974 J. Lind
1975 G. Pope
Grade Reintroduced in 1997
1997 P. Nazzari

B. Corbett
1998 P. Taylor
1999 M. Harries

A.Imms
2000 A. Maughan
2001 D. Robotham
2002 R. Keane

M. Blair
2003 A. Maughan
2004 S. Trivic
2005 C. Graefling
2006 J. Tutton
2007 C. Luckens
2008 D. Ricetti
2009 R. Hastie
C GRADE
1947 R. Atkinson
1963 L. Olsen
1964 A. Towers
1965 N. Gribble
1966 D. Cherry
1967 J. McNamara
1968 J. McNamara
1969 R. Motteram
1970 J. Exley
1971 B. Kiely
1972 A. Ponton
1974 J. Clohessy
1975 D. Smith
1976 R. Seman
1977 G. Pascoe
1978 L. Italiano
1979 P. Webb
1980 S. McNamara
1981 J. Farmer
1982 S. Crole
1983 H. Hayward
1984 W. Brown
1985 M. Tweedie
1986 J. Lawrence
1987 K. Andrews
1988 G. Andrews

Morley

W.A.ILT.

C.B.C.

Maylands
Maylands
Osborne Districts
Bayswater
Bassendean
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

Swan Athletic
Collegians Old Scotch
Bassendean
Nollamara
Bassendean
Nollamara
Wanneroo
Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Scarborough

Mt Lawley
Bassendean
Wesley Curtin
Scarborough
Wesley Curtin
Bassendean
West Coast Cowan
Collegians

Mt Lawley

Bayswater
Bayswater
North Beach
Collegians

Bassendean
Dianella Morley
Wanneroo
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Mt Lawley

West Coast Cowan
Hamersley Carine
Collegians

Mt Lawley
Bassendean
Kalamunda
Hamersley Carine
Whitford

Melville
Wembley

Swanbourne
Rivervale

Swan Districts
Nedlands/Claremont
Perth

Perth

Perth

Perth

Teachers

North Beach
Perth

Maylands

T.C. Graylands
Trinity
Commonwealth Bank
Morley
Swanbourne
T.C. Claremont
Hamersley
W.A.ILT.

Carlisle

Dianella Morley
Melville
Bassendean
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
11995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2001

2002

2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

C RESERVE
1997
1998

1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

D GRADE
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

J. Lawrence
K. Williams
K. Greenwood
J. Dadaliaris
T. Fullgrabe
A. Lees

A. Rottigni
P. Sanzone
P. Copeland
S. Freeman
G. Milne

T. Musika

G. Hall

J. Giltay

N. Browne
J. Sharp

A. Gericke
M. Ford

C. Wheatcroft
J. Sharp

S. O’Connor
J. Edwards
B. Ingersole
J. O’Halloran
M. Davies
A. Catalano

A. Mincherton
S. Evan

M. Verney

V. Bryan

S. Sterrett
W. Hotchkin
M. Boyd

K. Reynolds
C. Sobejko
M. Sinden

B. Donnelly
A. Hall

J. Mahoney
B. Robertson
C.C Wong

R. Bovell

J. Jancey

D. Cherry

B. Kiely

V. Jones

K. Ayton

B. Kiely

R. Mitson
W. Smith

D. Allen

M. Tusman
G. Bergerson
M. De Luca
G. Parlongo
M. Petkovich
B. Hughes

D. Nicholls
G. Maddaford
G. Walsh

L. Sprlyan

D. Simmonds
V. Hudson

K. Simeon

G. Mumme
V. Hudson

V. Hudson

A. Dellasanta
P,. McKiernan
S. Anastos
G. Fitzgerald
J. Morgan

K. Webster
F. Haynes

D. Williams
J. Wynne

Bassendean
Rockingham
Rockingham
Bayswater
Osborne Districts
Bullcreek Leeming
Balcatta

Balcatta
Brentwood
Cockburn Lakes
Wesley Curtin
Cockburn Lakes
Belmont Redcliffe
Brentwood
Cockburn Lakes
Ocean Ridge
Bassendean
Warnbro Swans
St Norberts
Ocean Ridge
Bullcreek Leeming
Coolbinia West Perth
Willetton

Kingsley
Kalamunda (Black)
Maddington (Gold)

Brentwood
Bullcreek Leeming
Brentwood
Bullcreek Leeming
High Wycombe
Belmont Redcliffe
High Wycombe
Dianella Morley
Willetton
Brentwood
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Melville

Warnbro Swans
Brentwood Booragoon (Black)
Belmont Districts

Carlisle

Perth

North Beach
Leederville
Bassendean
North Beach
Nedlands Claremont
Innaloo

Muresk

Maccabi

Ashfield

T.C. Mt Lawley
T.C. Mt Lawley
Old Wesley

City Beach

Perth

Perth

Teachers

T.C. Mt Lawley
T.C. Claremont
Brentwood
Lynwood Ferndale
W.A.C.A.E.
Brentwood
Brentwood
A.l.C.A.
W.A.C.A.E.

John 23rd
Lynwood Ferndale
Cowan University
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan View
Osborne Districts
Osborne Districts




fairest & best winners

1997 K. Vlahov
1998 S. Spencer
1999 S. Spencer
2000 M. Ford
2001 R. Ware

C. Aldrich
2002 B. Hayes
2003 A. Morey
2004 J. Rusden

R. Nice

J. Gitsham
2005 T. Musika
2006 K. Johnson
2007 T. Cook
2008 D. Arnold
2009 C. Matthews

C. Swarts
D RESERVE
1997 A. Spicer
1998 G. Lammonby
1999 D. Pegrum
2000 D. Pegrum
2001 T. King

G. Dowding
2002 B. Winman
2003 H. Kennington
2004 A. Wood
2005 R. Marsh
2006 S. Hayward
2007 S. Raudino

J. O'Keeffe
2008 S. Hayward
2009 C.Jones

L. Riley

S. Woods Inr
A THIRDS
2005 D. Egan
2006 L. Brooks
2007 D. Hagan

D. Bradley
B THIRDS
2005 S. Hall
2006 R. Marsh
2007 C. Fuller
AB THIRDS
2002 T. Sayer
2003 T. Sayer
2004 D. Hinchliffe
AB FOURTHS
2002 M. Dawson

N. Watson
2003 G. Nelson
2004 C. MacKinnon

J. Neesham
E GRADE
1967 K. Ayton
1968 T. Farrel
1969 W. Ison
1970 W. Smith
1971 G. Meyer
1974 W. Pausin
1975 A. Thompson
1976 J. Abbott
1977 G. Buckenara
1978 S. McNamara
1979 A.Vaugham
1980 D. Nelson
1981 K. Withers
1982 M. Edwards
1983 W. Simmonds
1984 K. Maisey
1985 L. Tann
1986 P. Matier

Carlisle

High Wycombe
High Wycombe
Warnbro Swans
Melville

Mosman Park
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan View

East Fremantle
Kingsley

Kingsley

Cockburn Lakes

East Fremantle
Dianella Morley
Brentwood Booragoon
Kelmscott (Black)
Manning Rippers (Gold)

Forrestfield

High Wycombe
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
University

Ascot

Mosman Park
Melville

Ballajura

Carlisle

Dianella Morley
Brentwood Booragoon
Carlisle

Dianella Morley
Scarborough (Black)
Bayswater (Gold)
Southern River (Gold)

North Fremantle
North Beach
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas

Bassendean
High Wycombe
Bullcreek Leeming

Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
C.B.C.

Trinity Aquinas
Wembley

North Fremantle
University
North Fremantle

Bassendean
Commonwealth Bank
Commonwealth Bank
Innaloo

Trinity O.B.

R&I Bank

City Beach

City Beach

T.C. Churchlands

T.C. Claremont
Murdoch

Innaloo

University
Churchlands
Claremont C.A.E.
Applecross

St Nortberts
Bullcreek

‘ WAAFL 2009 YEARBOOK

1987 S. Mulvey
1988 S. Mulvey
1989 S. Anastos
1990 C. Bertilone
1991 G. O’Day
1992 G. Dowding
1993 D. Eaves
1994 G. Ford
1995 S. Murdoch
1996 G. Peel
1997 R. Breen
1998 M. Deeble
J. Colbung
P. Erdleyi
R. Tinder
1999 D. Fry
2000 K. Bain
2001 P. Britten
2002 P. Britten
2003 G. Ford
2004 J. Chambers
2005 B. Robertson
2006 H. Nelson
2007 W. Rigoll
2008 P. Kennedy
2009 P. Pavlovich
E RESERVE
1998 M. Webb
1999 C. Bettles
2000 S. Atkinson
2001 G. McDonald
T. Raddom
No Competition 2003-2007
2008 Z. Mikulic
2009 T. Cooper

SINGLE TEAM GRADE

1993 P. Rawlings
F GRADE
1969 W. Smith
1970 T.Hann
1971 D. Oliver
No Competition 1972 - 1975
1976 M. Shallow
1977 P. Steware
1978 S. Denys
1979 M. Nener
1980 J. Ellis
1981 P. Harrision
1982 K. May
1983 K. May
1984 P. Somers
1985 G. Truscott
1986 R.Jackamara
1987 R. Murphy
1988 D. Morey
1989 K. Brown
1990 R. Fewings
1991 W. Langlands
1992 B. Thomas
1993 D. Muller
1994 M. Paganin
1995 W. Nickisson
1996 T. Dunlea
1997 S. Bombaderi
1998 B. Bolland
1999 D. Muller
2000 E. Dimer
2001 M. Hart
2002 M. Hart
2003 A. Chapman
2004 S. Hastie
No Competition 2005-2007
2008 T. Mellidis

I. Morin

N. Ogg
2009 G. Blyth

St Norberts

St Norberts
John 23rd
Balcatta
Wanneroo
Redcliffe
Brentwood
Coolbellup
Coolbinia Yokine
Bankwest
Innaloo

Innaloo

Dianella Morley
Balcatta Osborne Park
Mosman Park
Willetton
Kingsley
Kingsley
Kingsley
Coolbellup
Bassendean
Warnbro Swans
North Fremantle
Willetton
University
Hamersley Carine

Trinity Aquinas
Scarborough
Whitford

North Fremantle
Swan View

Fremantle CBC
Wesley Curtin

East Fremantle

Innaloo
Trinity O.B.
Scarborough

Murdoch
Whitford
Bayswater
Brentwood
Greenwood
Greenwood
Koondoola
Koondoola
Graylands
Cockburn Lakes
Whitford

John 23rd
Sawyers Valley
Mt Lawley
Coolbellup
Nollamara
Brentwood
Bassendean
University

High Wycombe
Carlisle
Osborne Districts
Whitford
Bassendean
Innaloo
Coolbellup
Coolbellup

Mt Lawley
Warnbro Swans

Stirling
Beechboro
Swan Athletic
Thornlie




fairest & best winners

G GRADE
1976 R. Dann
1977 R. Dann
1978 S. Lee Kong
i1979] J. Pattinson
1980 D. Joy
1981 D. Kearsley
1982 D. Nadebaum
1983 A. Vaughan
1984 M. Ford
1985 G. Bergerson
1986 M. Owens
1987 T. Major
1988 W. Mason
1989 V. Drayton
1990 R. May
1991 B. McKinnon
1992 C. Cox
1993 T. Taylor
1994 T. Taylor
1995 T. Taylor
1996 S. Evans
1997 D. Muller
1998 N. Yeoland
1999 J. Davies
2000 D. Davies
2001 W. Riggoll
2002 T. Barrodeen
No Competition 2003-2007
2008 W. Rigoll

S. Garlett
2009 R. Little
H GRADE
1977 V. lopollo
1978 P. O'Dea
1979 R. Pileggi
1980 N. Oxenham
1981 M. Owens
1982 P. Juhren
1983 G. Bergerson
1984 H. Rees
1985 S. Gregory
1986 G. O’Day
1987 A. Ryniker
1988 M. Hodder
1989 A. Fielder
1990 P. White-Parsons
1991 P. White-Parsons
1992 P. Rawlings
1993 D. Connell
1994 W. Nickisson
1995 P. Asphar
1996 R. Hambley
No Competition 1997-2008
2009 J. Agland
| GRADE
1978 M. Nener
1979 N. Yovich
1980 M. Owens
1981 P. Fruend
1982 E. Derviter
1983 K. Nairn
1984 G. Young
1985 P. Bedford
1986 T. Satour
1987 W. Mason
1988 G. McDonald
1989 A. Miller
1990 J. Rees
1991 D. Jarvis-Spinks
1992 S. Spencer
1993 M. Nish
1994 S. Donovan
1995 S. Curtis

C. Wood

East Perth

East Perth
Scarborough
Greenwood
University
Koondoola
University
Applecross
Cockburn Lakes
Mt Lawley
Ocean Ridge
Coolbellup
Navy
Girrawheen
Redcliffe
Wesley Curtin
Ocean Ridge
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Bullcreek Leeming
Bassendean
Wesley Curtin
Nollamara
Nollamara
Willetton
Ballajura

Willetton
Whitford
Nollamara

Mt Lawley
Marist

Swan Valley
Koondoola
Edgewater
Robbs Jetty
Mt Lawley
ANZ Bank

City of Perth
Wanneroo
Redcliffe
Bassendean
Riverton
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

East Fremantle
Scarborough
High Wycombe
Scarborough
Lynwood Ferndale

Rossmoyne

Brentwood
Forrestfield
Edgewater
Bullcreek

Swan View

Murdoch University

Bassendean
East Fremantle
Murdoch

Navy

North Fremantle
R.A.A.F.

Murdoch University

North Beach

High Wycombe
Lynwood Ferndale
Ocean Ridge
West Coast

High Wycombe

J GRADE
1979 J. Kensitt
1980 J. Beresi
1981 L. Kelly
1982 J. Taylor
1983 B. Morris
1984 P. Bedford
1985 C. Turvey
1986 G. Murphy

D. Mulligan
1988 T. Woodward
1989 T. Fetherston-Haugh
1990 T. Rigali
1991 K. Andrews
1992 D. Pegrum
1993 N. Ramsay
1994 K. Symons
1995 D. Kostandinosk
1996 K. Breen
K GRADE
1980 B. Barber
1981 B. McCaffrey
1982 P. Carroll
1983 K. Glass
1984 F. Nannup
1985 R. Sheridan
1986 M. Hodder
1987 G. Andrews
1988 D. Pegrum
1989 T. Jackson
1990 S. Watson
1991 G. O’Rorke
1992 G. McCulloch
1993 A. Taylor

T. Jackson
L GRADE
1984 L. Schaafsma
1985 G. Williamsons
1986 S. Roach
1987 A. Godfrey
1988 P. Claxton
1989 R. Putland
1990 C. Cox
1991 M. Boyd
1992 M. Battel
SUNDAY LEAGUE
1973 M. Grieve
1974 J. Patterson
1975 L. McPherson
1976 D. Williams
1977 L. Italiano
1978 I. Williams
1979 K.Simeon
1980 T. Woodward
1981 J. Parsons
1982 P. Nuich
1983 D. Volk

Koondoola
Robbs Jetty
Robbs Jetty

City of Perth
Girrawheen
East Fremantle
Morley
Redcliffe

Trinity Aquinas
Hellenics
Murdoch University
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
Brentwood
Wembley
Balcatta

Innaloo

Melville

North Fremantle
W.A.LT.

Dianella
Coolbellup
Carlisle
Bassendean
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
Rockingham
Collegians Old Scotch
Applecross

Mt Lawley
Brentwood
Forrestdale

Coolbinia Yokine
Swanbourne Nedlands
Riverton

Rockingham

Sawyers Valley
Brentwood

Ocean Ridge

Sawyers Valley
Brentwood

Graylands
Graylands
Swan Valley
Graylands
Morley

Swan Valley
Fire Brigade
Hellenic

Fire Brigade
Swan Athletic
Swan Athletic
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fairest & best winners - colts

A COLTS
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

B COLTS
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
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K. Smith

J. King

B. Slater

C. Stannage
L.John

R. Northend
K. Pearson
P. Griffiths
G. Bridge
M. McPhee
P. Featherby
L. Aitken

M. Herd

M. Herd

N. Feakes

J. Faulkner
F. Bucknall
J. Rigg

J. Birman

| McCarey

K Kosovich
K. Smith

1. Rakich

A. Bockman
C. Marphy
S. Paddon
M. Brewer
B. Calvin

M. Spadanuda
A. Hayes

M. Cawley
M. Simpson
S.Ham

P. Phillips

D. O’Neill

D. O’Neill
A. Pickett
A. Pickett
A.Ilmms

B. Byrne

M. Hamilton
S. Parry

A. Northover
G. Moir

R. Arangio

Thomas
Tampalini
Elliss
Elliss
Lieshman
Miller
Fitzgerald
Glynn
Woodhouse
. Clune
Cicerello
W. Pascoe
G. Mumme
M. Gill

P. Asphar

M. Gill

C. Brown

S. Shearing
S. Ashby

P. Carlsen

G. Masters
R. Nicholaidis
c. Milentis
G. Pezzimenti
D. Kernaham
R. Imbrogio
M. Yukich

R. Lambly

I. Davidson
D. Hopkins
P. Di Nardo

PoPPFORIOONR

Bayswater
T.T.C.

T.T.C.

T.T.C.
Wembley
Victoria Park
Mt Hawthorn West Perth
Swanbourne

Collegians Old Scotch
University

Wembley

University

Wembley

Wembley

Carlisle

Carlisle

Wembley

S.T.C.

University

Old Wesley

Wembley

Nollamara

University

Old Wesley

Nollamara

Wembley

Collegians Old Scotch
Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle
University
University
University
Wembley
University
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Nollamara
Nollamara
Trinity Aquinas
University
West Coast
University
Trinity Aquinas
University
North Fremantle

North Innaloo
W.A.LT.
Bayswater
Bayswater
W.A.LT.
Osborne Park
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Fremantle
Marist
Bayswater
Collegians
Churchlands
North Fremantle
Scarborough
North Fremantle
Carlisle

Carlisle

IEGTIE]
WEWELT
Innaloo

IEGTIE]

Swan Athletic
Osborne Districts
[o: X o
Bassendean
Swan Athletic
Hamersley Carine
[o: X o
Hamersley Carine
Dianella Morley

1999 D. Trimboli
2000 T. Jemmeson
2001 A. Roberts
2002 A. Harper

A.Jones
2003 D. McLeod
ccoLTs
1973 G. Neesham
1977 T. Lancaster
1978 T. Lancaster
1979 M. Cinkurs
1981 N. Little
1982 E. Jokovich
1983 K. Stewart
1984 B. Smith
1985 R. Chadwick
1986 B. Mentz
1987 T. Kluwen
1988 L. Bowie
1989 [cRDETLIEDT
1990 T. Sieracki
1991 S. Ballem
1992 F. Haynes

K. Palmer
1994 A.Thomas
1995 D. Wynne
1996 S. Bonetti
1997 N. Cullen
1998 C. Wheatcroft
1999 C. Wheatcroft

P. Mugambwa
2000 K. Fitzgerald
2001 L. Adams
2002 S. Pearce

B. Charlton
2003 B. Gabrovec
D COLTS

1989 G. Walters

Trinity Aquinas
Mt Lawley
Collegians
Wesley Curtin
Kalamunda
Willetton

T.C. Graylands
Morley

Morley
Scarborough

Mt Hawthorn West Perth
W.A.LT.

Coolbinia Yokine
Northbridge AICA
University
Lynwood Ferndale
Morley
Bassendean
Whitford
Rockingham
Whitford

Swan View
Wanneroo
Warnbro Swans
Brentwood

St Norberts

St Norberts
Lynwood Ferndale
Lynwood Ferndale
Bullcreek Leeming
High Wycombe
Lynwood Ferndale
Warnbro Swans
Collegians
Kingsley

Applecross



b.j giles medal recipients

Awarded to the Fairest and Best Player in the “A’ grade Grand Final, honouring Barney Giles O.A.M., J.P., Life Member of the WA Amateur Football League.

1981 M. Salmon University 1996 S. Massey University

1982 G. Wilkinson Old Scotch 1997 G. Fitzpatrick Scarborough

1983 B. Dunn Mt Lawley 1998 D. Bryant Scarborough

1984 P. Sanders Wembley 1999 M. Hamer North Beach

1985 L. Baron Mt Lawley 2000 S. Moloney C.B.C.

1986 N. Carroll Mt Lawley 2001 M. Pratt North Beach

1987 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2002 L. Smith North Beach

1988 R. Bell Mt Lawley 2003 S. Misich North Fremantle

1989 D. Higgins North Beach 2004 S. Pearce North Beach

1990 G. Biffen Wembley 2005 R. Shimmings North Beach

1991 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2006 C. Pearce North Beach

1992 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2007 B. Stewart North Beach

1993 R. Perrie North Beach 2008 C. Pearce North Beach

1994 A. Host West Coast 2009 S. Bandy North Beach

1995 D. Govan Scarborough

*During home and away season 1986 Cockburn Lakes E 2001 Trinity Aquinas A Colts

1925 Teachers College 1988 Trinity Aquinas A Colts West Coast Cowan B Res

1933 Postals Institute 1990 University A Colts Kalamunda G

1934 University Hamersley Carine E 2002 North Fremantle A Res

1939 North Fremantle B 1992 Wembley K University A Colts

1940 East Fremantle B 1993 Forrestfield H Warnbro Swans D Res

1947 South Perth B 1994 Forrestfield G Coolbellup F

1949 Palmyra B 1995 Scarborough A Ballajura G

1960 North Fremantle A Forrestdale J 2003 Coolbellup E
University A University A Colts 2004 Kalamunda C

1964 Carlisle D Brentwood C Colts Kingsley D Res

1972 Carlisle A Colts 1996 Swan Athletic E Kalamunda ID Colts

1973 Mosman Park B Warnbro Swans F Bullcreek Leeming C

1974 University A Colts Rossmoyne G Ballajura D Reserve

1975 Wembley A Res Innaloo J North Fremantle E Grade
Swan Valley Sunday University A Colts 2006 C.B.C. B Thirds

1979 Collegians B Colts C.B.C. B Colts 2008 Swan View C Grade

1980 North Fremantle B Colts 1997 Redcliffe C Warnbro Swans C Reserve
Forrestfield D Colts 1999 Trinity Aquinas B Res Dianella Morley D Reserve

1982 Dianella E Melville D Res 2009 Kalamunda C Black

1983 Carlisle C Lynwood Ferndale C Colts North Fremantle E

1985 Mt Lawley C 2000 C.B.C. A Colts Collegians Brett Jones Colts
Swan Athletic D University D Res
Bassendean |

hampion clubs

CHAMPION CLUB - SENIOR 1997 Rossmoyne 1992 Cowan University

1972 Carlisle 1998 St Norberts 1993 Swan Athletic & University

1973 Wembley 1999 Trinity Aquinas 1994 University

1974 Wembley 2000 C.B.C. 1995 Brentwood & University A

1975 University 2001 West Coast Cowan 1996 University A

1976 University 2002 Warnbro Swans 1997 Bullcreek Leeming

1977 University 2003 Warnbro Swans 1998 Bullcreek Leeming

1978 Wembley 2004 Kalamunda 1999 Lynwood Ferndale

1979 Collegians 2005 Wesley Curtin 2000 Lynwood Ferndale

1980 Innaloo 2006 Hamersley Carine 2001 Willetton & Trinity Aquinas

1981 North Beach 2007 Whitford 2002 University A

1982 Dianella 2003 North Beach & North Fremantle

1983 Mt Lawley RON WEBSTER MEMORIAL 2004 North Fremantle & Willetton

1984 Mt Lawley 2008 Fremantle CBC 2005 Trinity Aquinas

1985 Mt Lawley 2009 Wembley 2006 Belmont Districts

1986 West Coast & Swan Athletic 2007 North Fremantle

1987 Mt Lawley CHAMPION CLUB - COLTS 2008 Kingsley

1988 Cockburn Lakes TOM NAYLOR SHIELD 2009 Scarborough

1989 Bullcreek 1984 Mt Lawley A & Wesley Curtin B

1990 Rockingham 1985 West Coast B & University A

1991 Rockingham 1986 University A

1992 Redcliffe 1987 University A

1993 Forrestfield 1988 Trinity Aquinas

1994 High Wycombe 1989 Whitford

1995 High Wycombe & Swan Athletic 1990 University A

1996 Warnbro Swans 1991 North Beach




leading goal kickers

A GRADE

1958 B. Featherby Wembley 113 1989 G. Howard C.B.C. 111

1959 B. Featherby Wembley J. Olczy North Fremantle 58

1960 H. Bell North Fremantle 69 G. Yukich Swan Athletic 58

1961 B. Gianotti University 77 1991 T. Bozich Swan Athletic 76

1962 B. Packard Mosman Park 1992 P. Brindley [oN: ol 108

1963 G. Pole East Perth 1993 D. Reed C.B.C. 60

1964 A. Leckie WEWELLH 50 1994 S. Hadland Bassendean 75

1965 B. Featherby Wembley 1995 S. Hadland Bassendean 60
M. Doig Wembley 47 1996 P. Brooks C.B.C. 82

1969 B. McCaffrey Melville 54 1997 K. Caton Balcatta 53

1970 A. Barnett University 100 1998 J. Hayman Nollamara 55

1971 A. Barnett University 100 1999 M. Hastie Wanneroo 82

1972 R. Wheatley North Fremantle 100 2000 D. Mulligan Bullcreek Leeming 54

1973 R. Wilson University 47 2001 D. Mulligan Bullcreek Leeming 82

1974 J. Miller C.B.C. 101 2002 J. Tasker Wesley Curtin 73

1975 M. Salmon University 103 2003 C.Johnson West Coast Cowan 87

1976 G. Bancroft Carlisle 69 2004 B. Robertson Mt Lawley 71

1977 G. Aldridge Mt Lawley 98 2005 T. Cooper Wesley Curtin 52

1978 P. Botsis Wembley 95 2006 D. Malone Bullcreek Leeming 83

1979 G. Donovan Nollamara 77 2007 D. Giffiths West Coast Cowan 71

1980 S. Arnott Old Wesley 2008 B. Robertson Mt Lawley 68

1981 T. Power Old Wesley 60 2009 S. Plover Melville 60

1982 J. O’Neil North Beach 62

1983 K. Pride Old Wesley 85

1984 C. Northcott Nollamara 78 2009 A Grade 2009 B Grade

1985 C. Northcott Nollamara 112 Leading Goal Kicker Leading Goal Kicker

1986 B. McFaull Scarborough 139 Mitch Holbrook Simon Plover

1987 V. Lowe Mt Lawley

1988 V. Lowe Mt Lawley 64

1989 K. Pride Old Wesley 50

1990 P. Bistrup North Beach 57

1991 W. Taylor West Coast 99

1992 V. Lowe Mt Lawley 66

1993 W. Taylor West Coast 97

1994 M. Cullen WIETUETE] 79

1995 M. Cullen WIETUETE] 101

1996 S. Sadowski North Beach 56

1997 P. Brooks C.B.C. 90

1998 P. McDonald Mt Lawley 75

1999 N. Moody Scarborough 73

2000 S. Moloney C.B.C. 75

2001 M. Cullen Balcatta Osborne Park 86

2002 M. Cullen Stirling 46

2003 M. Silver C.B.C. 77

2004 J. Hayman Stirling 64

2005 M. Holbrook North Beach 68

2006 M. Holbrook North Beach 100

2007 A. Piccoli Wembley 55

2008 T. Feist Whitfords 59

2009 M. Holbrook North Beach -7

B GRADE

1962 S. Mitchell Bayswater

1963 M. Leach T.T.C. Claremont

1964 R. Burns Hilton Park 42

1965 K. Sommes Collegians Old Scotch 68

1966 R. Smith Mt Lawley 57

1967 R. Smith Mt Lawley

1968 D. Hayes Mosman Park 59

1969 R. Branson WIETUETE] 71

1970 K. Ayton ENLEED] 48

1971 J. Cain Floreat 53

1972 R. Nelson Old Wesley 57

1973 B. Smith WEWELLH 47

1974 B. Hersey Nollamara 45

1975 K. Ayton Bayswater 58

1976 R. Rowe Bayswater 80

1977 K. Simeon WEWELLH YE]

1978 K. Blake North Fremantle 53

1979 B. Veryard Floreat Marist 48

1980 S. Moore Trinity Aquinas 60

1981 G. Fathers Morley 111

1982 G. Fathers Morley 108

1983 R. Stark Floreat Marist 55

1984 M. Hughes Bayswater 65

1985 S. Mulhall West Coast 70

1986 P. Botsis Mt Lawley 65

1987 C. Hall Collegians Old Scotch 72

1988 B. McFaull Innaloo E
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